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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
Rs. 	P. 

1,918, 333,531.22 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff 2,210,030,019.52 

382,603,953.63 2. Allowances & Honorarium 481,086,463.06 

63,591,719.89 3. T.A. & L.T.0 66,107,519.87 

1,574,932,263.38 4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum-Retirement 4,614,277,469.73 

Gratuity 

0.00 5. (a) Staff Provident Fund (Board's share) 0.00 

1,031,899.99 (b) S.P.F. D.L.I Benefits 1,179,111.46 

912,241,109.47 6. (a) Other charges (Recurring/Non-recurring) 1,114,919,373.52 

33,556,309.87 (b) Maintenance of Office Building/Staff Quarters 49,555,262.89 

11,640,017.62 7. (a) Grants 12,400,960.00 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.I.S Savings Fund 0.00 

4,897,930,805.07 Total Expenditure incurred on EPF Scheme 8,549,556,180.05 

8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

944,179,432.29 (a) E.P.S. Scheme 1,209,982,994.38 

59,011,214.52 (b) E.D.L.I Scheme 98,581,203.84 

0.00 (c) A.E.(C.D.) Scheme 0.00 

4,265,717,292.72 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 2,441,039,163.38 

10,166,838,744.60 TOTAL 12.299,159.541.65 



ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2006-2007 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 
Previous Year Si. No. INCOME Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

7,931,418,480.00 1. Receipts by way of Administrative (1) 9,544,487,166.20 
Charges, Inspection Charges 

and Penal Damages 

1,395,247,307.80 2. Interest earned on Investment of surplus 1,608,982,824.69 

Administration Fund 

775,849,579.29 3. Receipt from Pension Fund & other Accounts (II) 1,069,348,308. 14 
64,323,377.51 4. Miscellaneous Receipts 76,341,242.62 

0.00 5. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

10,166,838,744.60 	 TOTAL 	 12,299,159,541.65 
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATION 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
Rs. 	P. 

0.00 . 1 . Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

-33,556,309.87 3. Provision for Maintennce (Repairs, 

Renewal and Replacement) Fund 

-49,555,262.89 

4,299,273,602.59 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 2,490,594,426.27 

4,265,717,292.72 TOTAL 2,441,039,163.38 
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ACCOUNT 31ST MARCH, 2007 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 

Previous Year Si. No. INCOME 	 Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

4,265,717,292.72 

0.00 

1 

2 

Excess of Income over Expenditure 

Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 

2,441,039,163.38 

0.00 

4,265,717,292.72 TOTAL 2,441,039,163.38 

Previous Year 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 

(iv) 

Foot Note Current Year 

Rs. 9,954.14 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of 	 Rs. 

Employees' Pension Scheme due 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of A.E.C.D. Scheme 

Estimated amount of arrears due from the 

12,631,24 Lakh 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

employers but not received :  

{ a) Administrative Charges 	 • 
Rs. 8,954.94 Lakh Rs. 9,657.84 Lakh 

b) Inspection Charges 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. Amount (Rs.) 

772,684,559,830.77 

13,513,828,826.19 

566,937,504.04 

57,006,205,532.62 

70,733,433,244.40 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Employees' Provident Fund A/c 

Inoperative Account 

Special Reserve Fund 

Interest Suspense A/c: 

III 

IV 

V 

VI 

to 	VI 

year 

902,925,360,204.39 

16,246,894,756.19 

614,699,667.89 

47,316,971,727.95 

77,135,951,965.90 

(a) Balance in the Account to be 

credited to members Accounts upto 31.3.2007 

(b) Amount received during the year and 

be credited to members Account next 

5. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

2,899,475,992.62 (a) 	Staff Provident Fund A/C VII 3,287,496,298.30 
241,781,965.43 (b) 	Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c VIII 249,881,805.72 

5,512,645,319.81 6. Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c (Staff) IX 10,823,394,453.75 

4,670,221,839.16 7. Investment Fluctuation A/c X 2,700,798,358.13. 

1,660,682.46 8. Security Deposits 2,056,206.46 

927,830,750,737.50 TOTAL 1,061,303,505,444.67 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2007 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year 
	 SI. No. 	 ASSETS 	 Sch. No. 	Amount (Rs.) 

1. Investment Account: 

923,005,790,448.44 (a) 	Employees' Provident Fund XV 1,055,777,022,148.69 

3,394,236,731.85 (b) 	Staff Provident Fund XVI 3,890,512,132.03 

5,337,541,322.38 (c) 	Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 10,822,717,577.62 

23,442,815,460.99 (d) 	Administration Fund XVIII 25,715,020,659.19 

2. Land and Building : 

2,544,254,541.41 (a) Assets acquired 2,977,214,894.41 

1,261,23.1,356.63 (b) Advances paid 1,083,886,066.62 

454,451,468.81 3. Recoverable Advances XIX 415,287,621.76 

561,537,071.21 4. Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) XXIII 617,303,008.21 

2,528,376.20 5. Security Deposits (Advance to parties) 2,535,746.20 

1,227,902,122.08 6. Remittances in Transit XX 1,062,773,212.02 

47,069.20 7. Cash in hand 43,649.70 

-3,899,015,996.64 8. Cash in Bank XXI -7,347,566,989.02 

1,173,687,399.32 9. Sundry Debits XXII 1,526,036,416.81 

958,507,007,371.88 TOTAL 1,096,542,786,144.24 



BALANCE SHEET AS ON 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year Sl. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

927,830,750,737.50 Total B/F 1,061,303,505,444.67 

6,981,950,571.88 9. Building Construction Fund XI 7,241,086,428.98 

190,501,353.88 10. Building Maintenance (Repair, renewal XII 155,032,607.40 

& replacement) Fund 

21,277,644,049.72 11. Revenue Surplus XIII 23,768,139,472.83 

1,130,171.44 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 1,309,639.44 

2,225,030,487.46 13. Sundry Credits XIV 4,073,712,550.93 

958,507,007,371.88 TOTAL 1,096,542,786,144.24 
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31ST MARCH, 2007 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year 
	

SI. No. 	 ASSETS 	 Sch. No. 	 Amount (Rs.) 

958,507,007,371.88 
	

Total B/F 	 1,096,542,786,144.24 

958,507,007,371.88 
	

TOTAL 	 1,096,542,786,144.24 

Previous Year 

Rs. 99,649.86 Lakh 

Rs. 28,960.02 Lakh 

Foot Note 	 Current Year 

The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

Estimated amount due from the employers but not received: 

(a) E.P.F. Contribution 	 Rs. 1,07,875.78 Lakh 

(b) Penal Damages on Contribution, Admn. Charges 

and Inspection Charges 	 Rs. 33,314.66 Lakh 

(iii) The investment of EPF, SPF and Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at Cost Price after amortisation. 

(iv) Out of the Building Construction Fund of Rs. 724,10,86,428.98 

the cost of Land & Building acquired as on 31.3.2007 

including the advances paid is Rs. 406,11,00,961.03 and the 

balance of Rs. 317,99,85,467.95 is invested alongwith EPF 

Administration Fund. 

(v) All the fixed assets except Land & Building are 

treated as Revenue Expenditure and no depreciation 

is proVided on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINCH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

8 



2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Details of Income 

7,402,687,516.66 1. Administrative Charges 8,922,472,255.58 

445,864,691.02 2. Inspection Charges 531,440,892.29 

41,372,159.07 3. Penal Damages 43,987,910.04 

41,494,113.25 4. 7Q Interest 46,586,108.29 

TOTAL 9,544,487,166.20 
7,931,418,480.00 

SCHEDULE No. II 

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts : 

729,293,184.62 1. From Pension fund for Admn. of Employees' 995,413,920.13 

Pension Scheme 

46,556,394.67 2. From other Accounts 73,934,388.01 

TOTAL 1,069,348,308.14 
775,849,579.29 

Details of Receipt from other Accounts 

45,580,824.67 1. From EDLI Fund for Administration of EDLI Scheme 73,313,370.01 

0.00 2. From other Accounts 0.00 

45,580,824.67 TOTAL 73,313,370.01 

Less : 

0.00 1. Amount transferred to other Accounts 0.00 

-975,570.00 2. Transferred from A/c No. 2 to A/c No. 4 & -621,018.00 

Vice-Versa as per Regional Office Accounts 

& Head Office Account 

-975,570.00 TOTAL -621,018.00 

BALANCE 73,934,388.01 
46,556,394.67 
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2005-2006 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. III Rs. 	P. 

Employees' Provident Fund A/c 

650,120,287,019.34 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 772,684,559,830.77 

Add : 

116,475,679,136.29 1. Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) received. 

142,837,080,895.56 

1,450,979,782.24 2. Contribution received by way of 

transferred securities (HQ Office contra) 

1,303,030,050.63 

86,586,680,836.07 3. Interest credited to members accounts 79,762,370,427.00 

4,010,332,925.08 4. Other Receipts 5,875,847,726.70 

858,643,959,699.02 TOTAL 1,002,462,888,930.66 

Less : 

60,719,616,075.69 I. 	Payment made to out 

going members on final settlement 

70,468,113,413.95 

352,385,265.10 2. Premia paid on members Life 290,177,398.00 

Insurance Policies 

13,840,186,089.50 3. Loan paid to the members 14,502,085,420.84 

0.00 4. Employers share forfeited 0.00 

5,446,923,676.51 5. Inoperative Account 3,507,812,747.50 

5,600,288,761.45 6. Miscellaneous Payment 10,769,339,745.98 

0.00 7. Amount of securities transferred back to 

exempted establishments 

0.00 

85,959,399,868.25 TOTAL 99,537,528,726.27 

772,684,559,830.77 BALANCE 902,925,360,204.39 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. IV 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Inoperative Account : 

8,777,659,101.62 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 13,513,828,826.19 

Add : 

5,446,923,676.51 Amount transferred during the year 3,507,812,747.50 

14,224,582,778.13 TOTAL 17,021,641,573.69 

Less : 

710,753,951.94 Amount paid during the year 774,746,817.50 

13,513,828,826.19 BALANCE 16,246,894,756.19 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund 

2,415,644,785.75 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 566,937,504.04 

Add : 

0.00 1. Amount received from Employers 0.00 

205,329,806.79 2. Interest on SRF Account 48,189,687.84 

2,620,974,592.54 TOTAL 615,127,191.89 

Less : 

0.00 1. Amount paid as death relief 0.00 

337,088.50 2. Amount paid from SRF Account 427,524.00 

2,053,700,000.00 3. Amount transferred to Interest Suspense A/c 0.00 

2,054,037,088.50 TOTAL 427.524.00 

566,937,504.04 BALANCE 614,699,667.89 
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2005-2006 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VI Rs. 	P. 

Interest Suspense A/c 

145,518,022,834.56 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 127,739,638,777.02 

Less: 

86,586,680,836.07 1. Interest credited to members' accounts 79,762,370,427.00 

257,066.00 2. Interest paid on deposits refunded to 

exempted estts. 

467,946.92 

0.00 3. Overdraft interest charged by Bank 17,833,257.58 

1,719,549,593.08 4. Interest paid to vendors 593,805,729.73 

205,329,806,79 5. Interest accrued on SRF A/c adjusted 48,189,687.84 

0.00 6. Interest accrued of Fluctuation Account adjusted 0.00 

88,511,817,301.94 TOTAL 80,422,667,049.07 

57,006,205,532.62 Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 

the subscribers accounts upto 31.3.2007 

47,316,971,727.95 

Add : 

67,665,377,375.37 1. Interest realised on investment of 

securities 

75,266,340,451.50 

396,817.61 2. Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 165,410.49 

(Central) 

80,344,656.19 3. Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 10,724,109.57 

(Regional) 

6,275,140.50 4. Interest on securities received from the 

establishments 

8,176,709.30 

4,057,476.00 5. Interest realised from members on loans 7,995,543.00 

923,281,778.73 6. Penal Damages and 7Q Interest on belated contributions 1,842,549,742.04 

2,053,700,000.00 Amount transferred from SRF Account 0.00 

70,733,433,244.40 TOTAL 77,135,951,965.90 

127,739,638,777.02 BALANCE 124,452,923,693.85 
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2006-2007 
2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VII Rs. 	P. 

A. Staff Provident Fund 

2,528,402,043.45 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 2,824,626,755.45 

Add : 

953,914,838.00 1. Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) 

1,075,082,980.68 

0.00 2. Boards' Share 0.00 

225,872,182.00 3. Interest credited to members' Account 264,459,326.00 

TOTAL 
4,164,169,062.13 

3.708.189,063.45 

Less : 

427,847,313.00 1. Payment made to out going members 

on final settlement 

450,961,649.00 

0.00 .  2. Premia paid on members' 0.00 

Life Insurance Policy 

232,101,132.00 3. Loan paid to the members 233,048,582.00 

223,613,863.00 4. Other payments (transfer to other Regions) 288,519,273.00 

TOTAL 
972,529,504.00 

883,562,308.00 
BALANCE 3,191,639,558.13 

2,824,626,755.45 

B. SPF A/c transferred from other Regions 

55,984,555.17 Balance as on 1st April 74,849,237.17 

Add : 

223,613,863.00 Amount transferred to the Regions 288,519,273.00 

TOTAL 
363,368,510.17 

279,598,418.17 
Less : 

204,749,181.00 Amount received from other regions 267,511,770.00 

BALANCE 95,856,740.17 
74,849,237.17 

TOTAL (A+B) 3,287,496,298.30 
2,899,475,992.62 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VIII 

2006-200 7 

Rs. 	; P. 

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account 

217,038,454.88 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 241,781,965.43 

Add : 

266,253,004.68 1. Interest realised on investment of securities 275,219,895.76 

11,479.59 2. Interest on Savings Bank Account 3,75 1.26 

483,302,939.15 TOTAL 517,005,612.45 

Less : 

225,872,182.00 1. Interest credited to members' accounts 264,459,326.00 

15,648,791.72 2. Interest paid to vendors 2,664,480.73 

241,520,973.72 TOTAL 267,123,806.73 

241,781,965.43 BALANCE 249,881,805.72 

SCHEDULE No. IX 

Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c 

3,703,641,553.25 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 5,512,645,319.81 

Add : 

1,500,000,000.00 1. Amount transferred from A/c No. 4 4,905,413,920.13 

7.36 2. Interest realised on Saving Bank Account 2.78 

317,684,586.42 3. Interest realised on Securities 438,867,232.47 

5,521,326,147.03 TOTAL 11,272,034,673.06 

Less : 

0.00 1. Payment made by the Regions 415,108,197.87 

8,680,827.22 2. Interest paid to vendors 33,532,021.44 

8,680,827.22 TOTAL 448,640,219.31 

5,512,645,319.81 BALANCE 10,823,394,453.75 
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2006-2007 
2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. X Rs. 	P. 

Investment Fluctuation Account 

4,670,221,839.16 A. Gain on redemption of securities 

accounted for upto 2004-2005 

4,670,221,839.16 

0.00 B. Gain/loss on purchase of securities 0.00 

0 .0 0 C. Interest on Fluctuation A/c 0.00 

TOTAL 4,670,221,839.16 
4,670,221,839.16 

Less : 

0. 00 Gain/Loss on sale of securities 1,969,423,481.03 

BALANCE 2,700,798,358.13 
4,670,221,839.16 

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund : 

6,720,999,792.88 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 6,981,950,571.88 

Add : 

0.00 1. Provisions made during the year 0.00 

260,950,779.00 2. Interest credited to the Fund 259,135,857.10 

6,981,950,571.88 TOTAL 7,241,086,428.98 

The cost of land and building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.2007 is Rs. 4,061,100,961.03 and the 
amount available for construction purposes as on 31.3.2007 is Rs. 3,179,985,467.95 

Note : 
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2005-2006 	 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Building Maintenance (Repair, Renewal and  

Replacement) Fund : 

207,819,176.88 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 190,501,353 .88 

Add : 

-33,556,309.87 	 1. Amount appropriated from Revenue 	 -49,555,262.89 

Surplus 

16,238,486.87 	 2. Interest credited to the Fund 	 14,086,516.41 

190,501,353.88 

 

TOTAL 	 155,032,607.40 

    

  

SCHEDULE No. XIII 

 

16,990,975,327.08 

Revenue Surplus 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 21,277,644,049.72 

Add : 

1. Amount adjusted by the Regional Office 	 56,914.00 

2. Excess of Income over Expenditure 	 2,490,594,426.27 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

TOTAL 	 23,768,295,390.00 

319,581.75 

4,299,273,602.59 

 

21,290,568,511.42 

 

    

    

Less : 

	

12,924,461.70 	 1. Amount Adjusted by Regional Offices 	 155,917.17 

	

0.00 	 2. Excess of Expenditure over Income 	 0.00 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

	

12,924,461.70 	 TOTAL 	 155,917.17 

21,277,644,049.72 	 BALANCE 	 23,768,139,472.83 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. XIV 

2006-2007  2 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

A. Regional : 

599,277,600.77 a. 	(i) Suspense Account (EPF) 2,058,237,294.51 

253,663,556.78 (ii) Suspense Account (Aden. Fund) 366,773,226.51 

0.00 (iii) Suspense Account (SPF) 0.00 

7,840,321.75 b. Over Payments 10,707,128.35  

51,481,418.47 c. 	Irregular Payments 52,084,917.47 

0.00 d. AECD (DA) A/c 0.00 

0.00 e. 	Amount payable to EDLI Account 0.00 

1,538,827.00 f. 	New Pension Scheme 9,856,561.00 

B. Central : 

0.00 a. Excess credits in E.P.F Investment Accounts 0.00 

0.00 b. Excess Credits in SPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 c. Excess Credits in Pen-Cum-Grat. Fund Inv. A/C 0.00 

0.00 d. Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

though received in A/c No. 5 from A/c No.1 

0.00 

121,313,339.00 e. Amount credited to Account No. 1 but 

not debited to A/c No. 5 

121,313,339.00 

1,124,853,373.81 f. Excess credit to Account No. 5 1,330,171,550.21 

64,259,049.88 g. Excess credit to Account No. 8 123,667,744.88 

803,000.00 h. Excess credit to Account No. 9 900,789.00 

2,225,030,487.46 TOTAL : 4,073,712,550.93 
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2005 - 2006 	 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XV 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment Account of Employees' Provident Fund 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 

805,578,815,611.03 

498,821,582,179.32 

0.00 

1,304,400,397,790.35 

0.00 

388,046,016,979.20 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 

2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 

Less : 

I. Gain/Loss on sale of securities 

2. Securities redeemed during the year 

916,354,380,81 1.15 

430,199,008,15 8.62 

0.00 

0.00 

298,730,806,50 9.00 

TOTAL 	 1,346,553,388,969.77 

	

388,046,016,979.20 	 TOTAL 	 298,730,806,509.00 

	

916,354,380,811.15 	 BALANCE (A) 	 1,047,822,582,460.77 

B.  Securities transferred by Regions 

	

5,200,429,855.05 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 6,651,409,63 7.29 

Add : 

	

1,450,979,782.24 	 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 1,303,030,05 0.63 

	

0.00 	 2. Other Adjustments 	 0.00 

	

6,651,409,637.29 
	

TOTAL 
	

7,954,439,687.92 

Less : 

	

0.00 
	

Securities returned to Establishments 
	

0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

	

6,651,409,637.29 
	

BALANCE (B) : 
	 7,954,439,687.92 

   

923,005,790,448.44 TOTAL (A) + (B) 	 1,055,777,022,148.69 

   

2,958,212,189.06 

3,268,974,241.59 
6,227,186,430.65 

2,832,949,698.80 

SCHEDULE No. XVI 

Investment Account of 
Staff Provident Fund 
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 3,394,236,731.85 
Add : 
Amount invested Centrally (Purchase Price). 	 1,672,984,400.18  
TOTAL 	 5,067,221,132.03 
Less : 
Value of Securities redeemed 	 1,176,709,000.00 

   

   

3,394,236,731.85 	 BALANCE 	 3,890,512,132.03 
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2005-2006 	 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XVII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Grautity Fund (Staff)  : 

3,702,689,018.19 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 5,337,541,322.38 

Add : 

6,797,471,576.19 	 Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 	 14,494,485,255.24 

10,500,160,594.38 	 TOTAL 	 19,832,026,577.62 

Less : 

5,162,619,272.00 	 Value of securities redeemed 	 9,009,309,000.00 

5,337,541,322.38 	 BALANCE 	 10,822,717,577.62 

SCHEDULE No. XVIII 

Investment Account of Administration Fund 

	

19,411,408,887.33 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

4,032,436,573.66 	 Amount invested 

	

23,443,845,460.99 	 TOTAL 

Less : 

	

1,030,000.00 	 Securities redeemed 

	

23,442,815,460.99 	 BALANCE 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

23,442,815,460.99 

2,272,205,198.20 

25,715,020,659.19 

0.00 

25,716,020,659.19 

47,990,995.22 

365,490,709.96 

10,452,537.50 

62,991.75 

3,771,142.30 

141,993.60 

18,909,962.04 

1,217.25 

311,550.00 

4,056,266.85 

1,837,740.00 

1,424,362.34 

Recoverable Advances (Staff) 

a. Conveyance Advance 

b. House Building Advance 

c. Festival Advance 

d. Warm Clothing Advance 

e. Natural Calamity Advance 

f. Fan Advance 

g. Advance of Pay DA/TA 

h. Food Grain Advance 

i. Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Store 

j. Computer Advance 

k. Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 

1. Miscellaneous Payments 

44,281,077.22 

320,454,184.96 

10,102,978.50 

41,478.75 

1,507,940.30 

149,654.60 

17,937,081,34 

1,216.75 

303,635.00 

17,250,576.85 

1,837,740.00 

1,420,057.49 

454,451,468.81 	 TOTAL 	 415,287,621.76 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. XX 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount in Transit 

111,810,110.28 a. EPF Account No. 4 103,710,690.28 

1,060,602,923.55 b. EPF Account No. 5 945,569,409.49 

11,989,053.25 c. EPF Account No. 8 13,493,112.25 

0.00 d. EPF Account No. 9 0.00 

0.00 e. Head Office A/c No. 4a 0.00 

43,500,035.00 f. EPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 g. SPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 h. Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment Account 0.00 

TOTAL 1,062,773,212.02 1,227,902,122.08 

SCHEDULE No. XXI 

Cash Book Balance/Cash at Bank 

A. Cash Book Balance 

-5,075,794,865.78 a. EPF Account No. 1 -7,098,596,582.94 

512,764,114.69 b. EPF Account No. 2 774,746,254.87 

63,686,123.08 c. EPF Account No. 4 115,035,571.35 

33,796,129.71 d. EPF Account No. 5 -1,183,279,347.71 

198,644.30 e. EPF Account No. 8 13,397,177.12 

228.75 f. EPF Account No. 9 940.66 

22,839,780.25 g. Head Office 303,789.47 

3,388,944.48 h. NATRSS 3,002,545.43 

12,077,110.75 i. EPF Appellate Tribunal 23,093,907.84 

TOTAL (A) : -7,352,295,743.91 -4,427,043,789.77 

B. Cash at Bank 

337,111,732.62 a. EPF Investment Account 3,121,323.74 

15,542,177.34 b. SPF Investment Account 563,592.19 

175,373,883.17 c. Pension-cum-Gratuity 1,043,838.96 

Investment Account 

TOTAL (B) 4,728,754.89 528,027,793.13 

TOTAL (A) + (B) -7,347,566,989.02 -3,899,015,996.64 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. 

498,230,957.31 

108,490,710.25 

0.00 

7,840,321.75 

51,481,418.47 

SCHEDULE No. XXII 

006-2007  2 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 

10,707,128.35 

52,084,917.47 

Sundry Debits : 

A. Suspense (Unclassified) Accou-t 

634,715,753.62  

122,070,994.47  

a. E.P.F 

b. Administration 

c. SPF 

B. Over Payments 

C. Irregular Payments 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 

325,073,955.33 a. Excess accounted for by Regional offices as transfer 

to A/c No, 5 from A/c No. 1 & vice versa 

533,798,931.44 

163,181,405.24 b. Extra debit made to Account No. 5 218,839,311.55 

0.00 c. Amount debited to A/c No. 5 but not credited 

to A/c No. 1 & vice-versa 

-65,696,390.06 

0.00 d. Erroneous debit made to Account No. 8 127,139.00 

19,388,630.97 e. Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

to A/c No. 8 from A/c No. 2 and vic-versa 

19,388,630.97 

0.00 f. Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 0.00 

0.00 E. Theft 0.00 

1,173,687,399.32 TOTAL 1,526,036,416.81 

SCHEDULE No. XXIII 

Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

564,023,311.22 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 561,537,071.21 
10,161,817.00 Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 55,941,967.00 

574, / 85,128.22 TOTAL 617,479,038.21 

12,648,057.01 Less : Amount received from Employers 176,030.00 

561,537,071.21 BALANCE 617,303,008.21 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 	RECEIPTS 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

638,056,954,072.80 1. 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2006 732,355,755,41 7.76 

61,354,464,043.87 2. 	(a) 	Contribution of Employers 67,106,587,242.09 

0.00 (b) Contribution of Govt. 2006-2007 4,694,303,881.00 

7,500,000,000.00 (c) Arrears of contribution of Govt up to the 

year 2005-2006 

8,705,696,119.00 

22,767,000,000.00 3. 	Interest on the balance in the 25,782,000,000.00 

Public Account 

42,346,952.57 4. 	Interest on Saving Bank Account 6,340,896.23 

33,532,772,869.68 5. 	Interest received on Securities 35,679,466,690.37 

6. 	Other Receipts : 

646,006,435.23 (a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 1,305,642,673.32 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 0.00 

763,899,544,374.15 TOTAL 875,635,792,919.77 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2006- 2007 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous 	 SI. 	 PAYMENTS 	 Amount 
Year 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Amount paid to outgoing members/bcneficiaries : 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 (a) Amount of Employee's share 
with interest 

0.00 

10,241,931,298.44 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement Benefits 12,066,160,967.17 

3,631,373.00 (c) Life Assurance Benefits 18,383,512.00 

19,559,500,847.09 (d) Pension 23,242,300,421.50 

143,861,977.34 2. 	Amount paid as commission 
for disbursement of Pension 

150,229,864.83 

729,293,184.62 3. 	Amount paid towards Pension 995,413,920.13 
Fund Administrative expenses 

0.00 4. 	Amount of securities transferred 
on grant of exemption 

0.00 

860,044,648.90 5. 	Amount Paid as accrued interest 
on purchase of securities 

773,947,301.58 

6. 	Other Payments : 

5,525,627.00 (a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 242,079.00 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 12,532,092.31 

732,355,755,417.76 7. 	Closing Balance as on 31.3.2007 838,376,582,761.25 

763,899,544,374.15 TOTAL 875,635,792,919.77 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous 	 SI. 	RECEIPTS 	 A mo ii II t 
Year 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	I'. 

0.00 	 1. Amount received from 	 0.00 

Government towards cost of 

administration 2006-2007 

	

729,293,184.62 
	

2. Amount received from 	 995,413,920.13 

Pension Fund towards 

Administrative expenses 

	

995,4 L3,920.13 
	

3. Amount received from EPF 	 1,263,124,429.49 

Administration Account C/F 

1,724,707,104.75 	 TOTAL 	 2,258,538,349.62 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2006-2007 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous Year 	 SL. PAYMENTS 
	

:111101111i (RS.) 	n t 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

729,293,184.62 

369,799,234.94 

73,754,979.02 

12,258,644.80 

303,601,400.17 

198,920.48 

/75,853,707.83 

2,243,858.81 

6,468,686.24 

944,179,432.29 

51,234,487.84 

1. Amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account B/F as on 1.4.2006 

2. Payment on Administration 

(A) Revenue Expenditure :  

(a) Salaries 
	

312,776,322.47 

(b) Allowances & Honorarium 
	

68,086,158.73 

(c) Travelling Allowance & L.T.0 
	

9,355,921.30 

(d) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 
	

653,039,427.09 

(e) SPF, DLI Benefits 
	

166,874.72 

(f) Other charges (Recurring and 
	

157,789,884.50 
Non-recurring) 

(g) Grants 
	

1,755,056.09 

(h) Maintenance and Repairs of Office 
	

7,013,349.48 

Building etc. 

995,413,920.13 

TOTAL 	 1,209,982,994.38 	1,209,982,994.38 

(B) Capital expenditure : 

	

(Constructiorref affice Building/Staff Quarters etc.) 	53,141,435. I I 

1,724,707,104.75 
	

TOTAL 	 2,258,538,349.62 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 

Previous Year 	 SI. LIABILITIES 	 Sch. 	Amount 
No. 	 No 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

732,355,755,417.76 
	

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund 	 838,376,582,761.25 

Contribution Account. 

	

2. 	Employees' Pension 

Fund Admn. Account :  

	

995,413920.13 
	

Amount incurred from 	 1,263,124,429.49 

EPF Administration Account 

	

0.00 	 3. 	Investment Fluctuation Account 
	

0.00 

	

797,460,625.57 	 4. 	Sundry Credits 	 I 	1,720,394,037.95 

734,148,629,963.46 	 TOTAL 	 841,360,101,228.69 
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SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2007 

Previous year SL. 	ASSETS Sch. Amount 
No. No. 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

290,166,320,241.86 1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution II 329,348320,241.86 
Investment Kept in Deposit with public account 

441,136,875,404.82 2. 	Investment in Securities III 507,691,046,250.39 

3. 	Employees' Pension 
Fund Administration Account 

0.00 a) Amount recoverable from Central 0.00 
Government 

995,413,920.13 b) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 1,263,124,429.49 

97,249,249.50 4. 	Cash Book Balance/ Contribution account IV 860,611,282.84 

649,009,294.56 5. 	Remittances in transit 719,476,206.19 

1,103,761,852.59 6. 	Sundry Debits V 1,477,522,817.92 

734,148,629,963.46 TOTAL 841,360,101,228.69 

Previous Year 	 Foot Note 	 Current Year 

Rs.58,832.45 lakh 	(i) Pension contribution due from 	 Rs. 60,310.19 lakh 

employers of exempted and unexempted 
establishments as on 31.3.2007 

Rs. 870,56,96,120.27 (ii) Pension Contribution due from Government 	 Rs. 465,06,71,054.34 

as on 31-3-2007 

Rs. 99,54,13,920.13 	(iii) Pension Administrative cost due from Pension 	 Rs. 126,31,24,429.49 

Fund as on 31.03.2007 
Rs.12,354.26 Lakh 	(iv) Penal damages due on EPS Contribution as on 31.03.2007 	Rs. 14,527.40 Lakh 

( v ) The investment in securities are shown in 
Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 

(vi) The accounts have been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY 'K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

351,860,350.11 1. Account No. 10 945,787,988.35 

445,600,275.46 2. Account No. 11 774,606,049.60 

BALANCE 1,720,394,037.95 797,460,625.57 

SCHEDULE No. 11 

Amount kept in deposit with Public Account 

259,899,320,241.86 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 290,166,320,241.86 

Add : 

0.00 (i) Amount deposited in Public Account during 

the year 

0.00 

7,500,000,000.00 (ii) Arrears of Govt. Share upto 2005-2006 8,705,696,119.00 

0.00 (iii) Govt. share of Contribution 2006-2007 4,694,303,881.00 

22,767,000,000.00 (iv) Interest on Public Account 25,782,000,000.00 

BALANCE 329,348,320,241.86 290,166,320,241.86 
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2005-2006 2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. III Rs. 	P. 

Investment in securities 

A. Securities purchased Centrally 

375,283,899,868.45 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 441,136,875,404.82 

Add 

359,145,530,756.32 1. Amount Invested Centrally (Cost Price) 295,946,617,512.57 

0.00 2. Gain/loss on purchase of Securities 0.00 

734,429,430,624.77 TOTAL 737,083,492,917.39 

Less 

0.00 1. Gain/Loss on Sale of Securities 0.00 

293,292,555,219.95 2. Securities redeemed 229,392,446,667.00 

293,292,555,219.95 TOTAL 229,392,446,667.00 

441,136,875,404.82 BALANCE (A) 507,691,046,250.39 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 0.00 

0.00 2. Other adjustment 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL : 0.00 

Less : 

0.00 Securities returned to establishments 11.00 

(Accepted Value) 

0.00 BALANCE (B) 0.00 

441,136,875,404.82 TOTAL (A+B) 507,691,046,250 39 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. IV 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance 

-340,616,288.64 1. Account No. 10 356,118,156.86 

-98,499,614.02 2. Account No. 11 480,289,430.60 

536,365,152.16 3. Balance with SBI Mumbai 24,203,695.38 

97,249,249.50 BALANCE 860,611,282.84 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Sundry Debits 

884,725,457.97 1. Account No. 10 999,462,818.79 

60,348,742.01 2. Account No. 11 194,442,728.02 

158,687,652.61 3. Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

from A/c 10 to 11 & vice-versa 

235,460,847.01 

0.00 4. Amount debited to A/c No. 11 but not credited to 48.156,424.10 

A/c No. 10 & vice-versa 

1.103,761,852.59 BALANCE 1.477.522,817.92 

SCHEDULE No. VI 

Other Receipts : 

Regional Contributions Account No. 10 

248,927,312.70 (a) Penal Damages 312,115,652.93 

372,082,083.81 (b) 7Q Interest 979,171,713.88 

18,163,597.00 (c) Undelivered refunds credited. 13,202,598.51 

6,833,441.72 (d) Amount received from other Regions 1,152,708.00 

0.00 (e) Miscelleneous Receipt 0.00 

646,006,435.23 TOTAL 1,305,642,673.32 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 
Dr. 

Previous Year SI. 
No. 

RECEIPTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

44,640,992,194.38 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2006 50,197,237,554.39 

2,206,893,691.66 2. (a) Contribution of Employers 2,506,519,249.58 

0.00 (b) Contribution of Govt. 2006-2007 0.00 

2,828,900,000.00 3. Interest on Investment 

in Public Account 

3,059,300,000.00 

993,440,778.95 4 Interest on Investment 

in securities 

1,068,663,016.45 

1,954,626.72 5. Interest on Savings Bank Account 2,393,522.93 

30,428,786.28 6. Penal Damages 35,568,465.99 

7. Other Receipts in 

3,284.00 a) Account No. 21 3,090,447.00 

5,573.00 b) Account No. 25 0.00 

50,702,618,934.99 TOTAL 56,872,772,256.34 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2006-2007 
Account) 

C r. 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

PAYMENTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

494,164,266.50 I. Assurance benefits 479,636,962.75 

0.00 2. Amount refunded to employers on grant 

of exemption 

0.00 

10,696,786.10 3. Amount Paid as accrued interest on 

purchase of securities 

24,211,696.30 

4. Other Payments in 

520,328.00 a) Account No. 21 74,461.00 

0.00 b) Account No. 25 0.00 

50,197,237,554.39 5. Closing Balance 56,368,849,136.29 

50,702,618,934.99 
	

TOTAL 	 56,872,772,256.34 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

	

Previous Year 	 SI. RECEIPTS 	 Amount 

No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

9,460,433,767.71 	 1. 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2006 	10,248,271,049.49 

	

70,949,744.35 	 2. 	Administrative charges 	 80,438,038.90 

received from employers 

during the year 

	

18,474,886.05 	 3. 	Inspection Charges received 	 20,351,973.80 

	

1,888,860.88 	 4. 	Penal Damages received 	 2,683,745.67 

	

0.00 	 5. 	(a) Govt. Shares arrears upto 	 0.00 

2005-2006 

	

0.00 	 (b) Amount received from 	 0.00 

Govt. towards cost of 

Administration of the 

Fund for the year 2006-2007 

	

0.00 	 6. 	(a) Interest received on Investment from 	 0.00 

Administration Account 

	

758,847,074.30 	 (b) Interest on Special Deposit Account 	821,856,008.00 

	

65,824.50 	 (c) Interest on S.B. Account 	 114,382.75 

	

0.00 	 (d) Interest on Advances 	 0.00 

7. 	Other receipts in  

	

52,913.21 	 a) Account No. 22 	 30,827.00 

	

112.00 	 b) Account No. 24 	 0.00 

10,310,713,183.00 	 TOTAL 	 11,173,746,025.61 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2006-2007 
Account) 

( 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

PAYMENTS 	 Amount ..1mount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. Rs. 	I'. 

1. Payment on Administration : 

A) Revenue Expenditure : 

23,112,452.19 (i) Salaries 	 25,482,892.36 

4,609,686.19 (ii) Allowances & Honorarium 	5,547,198.21 

766,165.31 (iii) T.A. and L.T.0 	 762,256.98 

18,975,087.51 (iv) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 	 53,205,221.18 

12,432.53 (v) Staff Provident Fund DLI Benifits 	13,595.82 

10,990,856.73 (vi) Other charges (Recurring 	12,855,649.10 

and Non-recurring) 

140,241.17 (vii) Grants 	 142,990.06 

404,292.89 (viii) Maintenance and Repairs 	 571,400.13 

of Office Building etc. 

59,011,214.52 TOTAL 	 98,581,203.84 98,581,203.84 

B) Capital Expenditure : 

3,202,155.49 (Construction of office building/Staff quarters etc.) 4,329,603.53 

2. Other Payments in 

228,763.50 (a) Account No. 22 648,700.75 

0.00 (b) Account No. 24 0.00 

10,248,271,049.49 3. Closing Balance 11,070,186,517.49 

10,310,713,183.00 TOTAL 11,173,746,025.61 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANAMAN) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 

Previous Year 	 SI. 	LIABILITIES 	 Sch. 	 Amount 
No. 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

50,197,237,554.39 1. Employees' Deposit 56,368,849,136.29 

Linked Insurance 

Fund Account 

10,248,271,049.49 2. Employees' Deposit Linked 11,070,186,517.49 

Insurance Fund Adm. Account 

0.00 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

164,849,746.85 4. Sundry Credits 202,237,572.58 

60,610,358,350.73 TOTAL 67,641,273,226.36 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2007 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

ASSETS Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

I. 
(a) 

Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' Deposit Linked 
Insurance 

13,994,085,492.57 (i) Investment in Securities II 17,018,546,093.4 1 

36,050,214,794.14 (ii) Deposit in Public Account III 39,109,514,794.14 

(b) Employees' Deposit 
Linked Insurance 
Adm. Fund Account : 

10,286,952,136.31 (i) Amount invested 
in deposits 

IV 11,133,608,144.3 1 

-62,213,370.01 (ii) Amount due from V -91,810,807.37 
E.P.F. Adm. Account 

142,934,221.93 2. Cash Balance VI 257,483,357.17 
98,935,098.63 3. Remittances in transit VII 105,791,725.79 
99,449,977.16 4. Sundry Debits VIII 108,139,918.91 

60,610,358,350.73 TOTAL 67,641,273,226.36 

Previous Year Foot Note: Current Year 

Rs. 3,981.09 Lakh 1. E.D.L.I. Contribution due from 

employers as on 31-3-2007 

Rs. 4,308.98 Lakh 

Rs. 489.58 Lakh 2. E.D.L.I. Adm. and Inspection 

charges due from employers as 

on 31-3-2007 

Rs. 412.70 Lakh 

Rs. 1,208.15 Lakh 3. Penal damages due on EDL1 Contb., Adm. & Rs. 1,313.49 Lakh 

Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2007 

4. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 

5. The accounts have been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

28,582,546.08 1. Excess credits in A/c No. 21 46,243, 134.61 

68,987.768.46 2. Excess credits in A/c No 25 86,061,847.62 

1,344,061.55 3. Excess credits in RBI A/c 1,344,061.55 

17,148,080.37 4. Excess credits in A/c No. 22 20,600,425.41 

48,787,290.39 5. Excess credits in A/c No. 24 47,988,103.39 

164,849,746.85 BALANCE 202,237,572.58 

SCHEDULE No. II 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 

11,355,144,440.35 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 13,994,085,492.57 

Add : 

15,534,780,326.22 1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 13,514,223,600.84 

0.00 2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 0.00 

26,889,924,766.57 TOTAL 27,508,309,093.41 

Less : 

0.00 I . 	Gain/Loss on sale of securities 0.00 

12,895,839,274.00 2. 	Securities redeemed 10,489,763,000.00 

12,895,839,274.00 TOTAL 10,489,763,000.00 

13,994,085,492.57 BALANCE (A) 17,018,546,093.41 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 0.00 

0.00 2. Other adjustments 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 

Less : 

0.00 Securities returned to Establishments 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

0.00 BALANCE (B) 0.00 

13,994,085,492.57 BALANCE (A+B) 17,018,546,093.41 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. III 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount Deposited in Public A/c 

33,221,314,794.14 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 36,050,214,794.14 

0.00 1. Deposits made during the year 0.00 
0.00 2. Govt share of contribution 2006-2007 0.00 

0.00 3. Govt. share arrears upto 2005-2006 0.00 

2,828,900,000.00 4. Interest on balance in Public Account 3,059,300,000.00 

36,050,214,794.14 BALANCE 39.109,514.794.14 

SCHEDULE No. IV 

Amount Invested 

9,483,915,062.01 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 10,286,952,136.31 

Add 

44,190,000.00 a) Amount deposited during the year 24,800,000.00 

758,847,074.30 b) Interest on SDA during the year 821,856,008.00 

10,286,952,136.31 TOTAL 11,133,608,144.31 

Less : 

0.00 Amount redeemed during the year 0.00 

10,286,952,136.31 BALANCE 11,133,608,144.31 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Amount due from EPF Adam. A/c 

A. Transaction in A/c No. 24 

-45,580,824.67 Balance as per last Balance Sheet -62,213,370.01 

Add : 

45,580,824.67 During the year 73,313,370.01 

0.00 Balance as on 31st March 11,100,000.00 

B. Transaction in A/c No. 22 

-62,213,370.01 Amount transferred (Adm. Exp. Share) -102,910,807.37 

-62,213,370.01 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) -91,810,807.37 
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2005-2006 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VI 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance/ Cash at Bank 

122,093,349.68 1. Account No. 21 223,235,596.23 

8,743.26 2. Account No. 25 20,903,440.22 

4,905,212.42 3. Account No. 22 10,635,299.91 

66,396.31 4. Account No. 24 1,783,781.24 

15,860,520.26 5. Balance with SBI, Mumbai 925,239.57 

142,934,221.93 BALANCE 257.483.357.17 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

Remittances in Transit 

82,415,090.21 1. From A/c No. 21 to 25 89,312,112.96 

532,224.15 2. From Bank to A/c No. 25 532,224.15 

15,987,784.27 3. From A/c No. 22 to 24 15,947,388.68 

98,935,098.63 BALANCE 105,791,726.79 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 

Sundry Debits 

42,152,918.61 1. Account No. 21 44,580,631.79 

15,629,327.45 2. Account No. 25 16,840,377.45 

10,777,023.60 3. Account No. 22 10,867,474.17 

11,542,218.32 4. Account No. 24 11,548,123.32 

5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

16,879,498.04 transfer from A/c 22 to 24 & vice-versa 16,886,121.04 

6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

2,468,991.14 transfer from A/c 21 to 25 & vice-versa 7,417,191.14 

99,449,977.16 Balance as on 31st March 108,139,918.91 
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AUDIT REPORT ON THE ACCOUNTS OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 

FOR THE YEAR 2006-07 

AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE  
ORGANISATION 

Introduction 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation came into existence in 1952 
following the enactment of Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions 
Act, 1952. The Act was further amended in 1971, 1976 and 1995 to provide adequate and 
long-term protective benefits to the families of the employees in the event of their 
premature death. The Family Pension (FP) Scheme and the Employees' Deposit Linked 
Insurance Scheme came into force with effect from 1.3.1971 and 1.8.1976 respectively. 
The Family Pension Scheme, 1971 ceased after 15.11.1995 and the entire corpus of the 
Family Pension Scheme was merged with the Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995. 

The broad objectives of the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation are to 
extend social security benefits to the working class in the form of Provident Fund, 
Pension and Insurance benefits. The Employees' Provident Fund, Employees Pension 
and Employees Deposit Linked Insurance Schemes are administered by the Central 
Board of Trustees, a tripartite body headed by the Union Labour Minister. It comprises 
representatives of Central/State Government, employers and employees. The accounts 
of 32 regional offices National Academy for Training and Research in Social Security, 
New Delhi, Head office and EPF Account No. 4 are consolidated. 

The audit of the accounts Employees' Provident Fund Organisation has been 
conducted under Section 19 (2) of the Comptroller and Auditor General's (Duties, 
Powers and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971 read with Section 5A (6) of the Employees' 
Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952. The Employees' Provident 
Fund Organisation is mainly financed by its receipts from the contributions and from the 
levy of administrative charges. The Commissioner prepares the budget, which is 
approved by the Central Board and submitted for approval to the Central Government. 

No Comments, being factual 

2. 	Comments on Accounts 

2.1 	Balance Sheet 

2.1.1 	Liabilities 

2.1.1.1 In the balance sheet of Regional Office, Vadodara, huge differences of Rs. 1.09 
crorc between Assets and Liabilities were reflected 

. 	 • 

The Balance Sheet totals of Assets 
& Liabilities of RO, Vadodara are 
same. There is no difference 
between the Assets and Liabilities. 
However, excess amount of 
Rs.1.09 crore has been transferred 
by R.O., Vadodara from A/c No.2 
to A/c No.8 for Staff Provident 
Fund investment. RO, Vadodara 
has been advised to adjust the 

same in the next year Balance 
Sheet. 

2.1.1.2 	Interest Suspense Account 

The members' account are pending for updation and interest is yet to be credited 
to accounts resulting in understatement of interest liability. 

The EPFO stated (January 2008) that the interest liability would be booked in 
2007-08 as and when the establishment wise annual accounts were finalized by the 
concerned Regional Offices/Sub-Regional Offices. Reply is not tenable, as the interest 
liability should be shown in the accounts for the year 2006-07. 

The 	annual 	accounts 	of the 
Provident Fund Members of an 
establishment for the year 2006-0 7 

 will be updated in the year 2007-
08 i.e. after close of the Financial 
Year, as per the accounting system 
followed by the EPFO. The 
interest liability will be booked in 
the year 2007-08 as and when the  
establishment 	wise 	annual 
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AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE  
ORGANISATION 

accounts 	are 	finalised 	by 	the 
concerned Regional Offices/Sub- 
Regional Offices. 	Hence, there is 
no 	under statement of interest 
liability on this count in the year 
2006-07, as members accounts will 
get updated in the year 2007-08 on 
receipt of annual returns in form 
3A/6A from the respective 
establishments indicating the 
member wise contribution details 
etc. after completion of the 
financial year 2006-07. 

2.1.2 	Assets 

2.1.2.1 No depreciation is provided on building resulting in overstatement of fixed assets 
and under statement ofexpenditure. The amount could not be quantified. 

2.1.2.2 Except land and building all expenditure on fixed assets is treated as revenue 
expenditure resulting in understatement of fixed assets and overstatement of 
expenditure. The Accounting policy of charging expenditure on fixed assets, other than 
land and building, as revenue expenditure was not as per accepted accounting principles. 

2.1.2.1&2.1.2.2 As per provisions 
of the Accounting Manual of EPF 
Organisation, all the assets except 
land & building are treated as 
revenue expenditure and no 
depreciation is provided on land & 
building. This fact has also been 
disclosed by way of a footnote to 
the Balance Sheet and the same has 
been adopted as per the format of 
accounts prescribed by Govt. in 
consultation of CAG of India. 
Hence, the expenditure incurred on 
other items is part of revenue 
expenditure. This practice is being 
consistently followed since 
inception as an accounting policy of 
the organisation. 

2.1.2.3 Difference in the investment 

The detail furnished by EPFO in respect of Account No.5 (EPF) showed the 
total value of investment was Rs.105350.71 crore whereas as per the accounts, the 
figures was Rs.105577.70 crore. Difference of Rs.227 crore needs reconciliation. 

The value of investments shown in 
certificate of holdings is at face 
value and the figures shown in 
Balance Sheet are at cost price after 
amortisation of the securities. The 
difference is on account of the 
following: 

Value of Securities at Cost Price after amortisation: 	 (Rs. in crore) 

A/c No. 
Reduced cost as 
per the amort.' 

report 

T.Bill at 
cost 
price 

SDS Total 
Balance 
Sheet 

Amount 
Difference 

5 (EPF) 51072.12 2046.36 52232.23 105350.71 105577/0 -227.00 

• The reduced cost includes the cost price of all the securities after amortisation but does not include balance lying in the SDS or 
T. Bills. 

3. 	General 

3.1 	Format of Accounts 

The accounts have been prepared on cash basis instead of accrual basis. EPFO 
has not adopted the common format of accounts prescribed by the Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Expenditure, Controller General of Accounts vide D.O. No. 
CDN/MF/CGA/98-99/Pt.-File/576-627 dated 03.01.2002 and further clarification 
issued vide OM No. F.10 (I) /Misc./2005/TA/450-490 dated 23-7-2006. 

The matter relating to adoption of 
common format of accounts 
prescribed 	by 	the 	Ministry 	of 
Finance 	(Department 	of 

 

con  
Expcnditure 

 sideration in 
) 	is 

consultation 
 under 	acti

w
ve 

with 
officers of C&AG of India & 
Director General of Audit, Central 
Revenues. 
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ORGANISATION 

3.2 	Internal Audit In 	addition to the existing four 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation on behalf of Central Board of 
Internal Audit Parties, eleven more 

 
Trustees administers three schemes viz., Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 

Internal Audit Parties have already 
 

Employees' Pension Scheme and Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme. The 
been created and they will start 

total value of assets and liabilities of each of the scheme was Rs. 109654.28 crore, Rs. 
functioning during the year 2008. 

84136.01 crore and Rs. 6764.13 crore respectively. 
This will enable audit coverage in 

 
larger number of offices in future. 

The Regional Offices and Sub-regional Offices were to be audited every year 
by the internal audit wing of EPFO. The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation has 
122 annual auditable units throughout the country out of which only 25 units were 
audited up to 2005-06. 

4. 	Deficiencies, which are not included in the audit.report, have been brought to the Necessary follow up action has 
notice of the Commissioner, Employees Provident Fund Organisation through been initiated. 
Management letter separately for corrective action. 

Sd / - 
Place: New Delhi 
	

D i recto r General of Audit 
Date: 11.03..2008 

	
Central Revenues 
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Audit Certificate 

I have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Employees Provident Fund Organisation as at 31 
March 2007 and the Income and Expenditure Account, Receipts and Payments Account. These 
financial statements include the accounts of 32 Regional Offices. Preparation of these financial 
statements is the responsibility of the Employees Provident Fund . Organisation as management. Our 
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audit. 

I have conducted my audit in accordance with applicable rules and the auditing standards 
generally accepted in India. These standards require that I plan and perform the audit to obtain 
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. An 
audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the 
financial statements. I believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my opinion. 

Based on our audit, I report that: 

1. 1 have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and 
belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit. 

2. Subject to the detailed observations in the Audit Report annexed herewith. I report that the 
Balance Sheet and the Income and Expenditure Account. Receipt and Payment Account dealt 
with by this report are properly drawn up and are in agreement with the books of accounts. 

3. In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me: 

(i) the accounts give the information required under the earlier prescribed format of 
accounts 

(ii) the said Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account/Receipts and Payments 
Account and subject to the matters mentioned in the Audit Report annexed herewith 
give a true and fair view. 

a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affair of the Employees 
Provident Fund Organisation as at 31' March 2007; and 

b) In so far as it relates to the Income and Expenditure Account of the surplus for 
the year ended on that date. 

Sd/- 

	

Place: New Delhi 
	

Director General of Audit 

	

Date : 11.03.2008 
	

Central Revenues 
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958,507,007,371.88 
	

fatal t 	MP-if 71741  	 1,096,542,786,144.24 

958,507,007,371.88 	
1,096,542,786,144.24 

Mum 44 	 tri4 requil 	 44 

(1) 	tc4 cZTZ 	c &UR 9Z r-I+l cf f l> t 

(ii) 41<toai 6N1 kr 31' +irfci f 	3TA1tTf 	 : 

99,649.86 mit4 	() 	1TftGET f l 3i7gr9 	 1,07,875.78 

28,960.02 dm 	(() 	 2r1 uzii is 	1 	1ta.fu1 crffR 	33,314.66 FT-d3 

(iii) g-6-9' 79' xl .-cik.t) Iff4rEi f411 3117 . 71rf U211 \V4c41-1 

fl-F4 	 err 	31WR cf7 -7r1-41 TIM t I 

(iv) r ftgrfur Pltr 	724,10,86,428.98 ,oLi 14 	31-147-6111 Thci Trl 	mil 	. t cif iq 

31.3.2007 Th) Rimil 406,11,00,961.03 ,,N)14 ml 31f 1 31- 1 	 3117 7)7 

317,99,85,467.95 Tqt Met TOT 	 AVITRI9 P4tZ1 	Tim 1-)Did Wzr1 7711 I 

(v) 21-r .14-49*rut-.4-w7 Tit ftz:1- 1-1141 ,441- z4I l ,flu-N-oczio 	vim! 	azu 	AWM) '* 31717 

	

•2-H '1717 1:R Ti-F16m-r 	crrqur9 9 t I  

(3/- 
(3przi 	 (en. ft3-affrar9) 

14-A"Rf Uc115(t)H tTC04 -frf4wrt1 	 *-4'RE IntsEt frOf 
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2005-2006 

TIT4 

7,402,687,516.66 

445,864,691.02 

41,372,159.07 

41,494,113.25 

2006-2007 

wEr4 	411 

8,922,472,255.58 

531,440,892.29 

43,987,910.04 

46,586,108.29 

3r531--4 

3Trzi 	att-3 

I. 	TRIRT9 WITT? 

vnri 

3 	71T1 cich 	Th-711-41 

4 	7 nalm 

7,931,418,480.00 qt4 9,544,487,166.20 

31-5301 tit541-2 

ftr9 rtN a 	arm Rirdi 	s:wr 3TRT 

729,293,184.62 995.413,920.13 1. W4-411 OM ?.i)vpit 	AVrrii9 

f=*t 	7rLTI 	iftr 

46,556,394.67 73,934,388.01 2. 31 1 oic4 

775,849,579.29 1,069,348,308.14 

3T-41 (gm .  A piftgli 

45,580,824.67 t=4ati ti6.44 	ufffl 73,313,370.01 

WariT9 	TooTfoto ftRi 	toic 

0.00 0.00 2. 	3T- 1 tqlc-4 

45,580,824.67 73,313,370.01 

Er-dr4: 

0.00 0.00 2̀1 I. 	3r-41 .01c1 	 Tr4 

-975,570.00 -621,018.00 2. 	A-4tn mIi1 14 	tvlcl 3N 	crmq 

31-711? tgicif 71. 2 	4 312T41 

R1:1-tra f4) 24I TRU 34----701 

-975,570.00 glg -621,018.00 

46,556,394.67 73,934,388.01 
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2005-2006 

4-4 

650,120,287,019.34 

2006-2007 

wre/ 

772,684,559,830.77 

3'17141 

(1,4,01 *ram f 	, 511 

ft1)(4  V'11-11 	3FTTF 

116,475,679,136.29 142,837,080,895.56 1. Ti 	).<11 crm 3ivr-4-rff (*0 
cwAtif 	yrifira g) 

1,450,979,782.24 2. 3j 	edirdlti   vrzr 1,303,030,050.63 
3i1r4T9 (TY-1 q, i j Mzr 	RtI41c0 

86,586,680,836.07 79,762,370,427.00 3. W<-€01 	71:rr Win Trzrr f.e0vf 

4,010,332,925.08 4. 331 grftrai 5,875,847,726.70 

858,643,959,699.02 1,002,462,888,930.66 

Era4: 

60,719,616,075.69 70,468,113,413.95 fkrrit 	qEi 	ft.1 

fl-cr-d-r9 	 31-4-Rrt 

352,385,265.10 290,177,398.00 2. 44 	R:M'i=r1 Th't 	cfri 

ci 	141 	tR >fif 	rmi3r-41"Z?1 

13,840,186,089.50 3. qE1* 	s1 R-r9 71-- 741 	qr Trill .7rof 14,502,085,420.84 

0.00 0.00 4. Ti * 	, ,o-r ,i,cr I*Ill 7TE1T 	crcit z i 11171 

5,446,923,676.51 5. 3re,-rt f4&411 R3rrm 3.507,812,747.50 

5,600,288,761.45 6. 1=4ft 3T-1111i 10,769,339,745.98 

0.00 0.00 7. ztsz 11Rci Z21T 	13T1 	1 	4r-iii 	 if 
Trt 

85,959,399,868.25 q)3  99,537,528,726.27 

772,684,559,830.77 902,925,360.204.39 
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2005-2006 

• -tiz) 

8.777,659,101.62 

5,446.923,676.51 

1 

2006-2007 31701 litwI-4 

3T- T41 SE41:1t9icir 

13,513,828,826.19 

3,507,812,747.50 

fdv.pc get-v-11 	31-7TR titi 

wt .: 

ati 	fl1 ar— Ru 	Tr 	,(1 

gla 

Wet: 

14,224,582,778.13 17,021,641,573.69 

710,753,951.94 774,746,817.50 41fl-r 3T-<1 4 Trt wit 

sly 13,513,828,826.19 16,246,894,756.19 

2,415,644.785.75 

0.00 

205,329,806.79 

566,937,504.04 

0.00 

48,189,687.64 

3r 	-41 tifyit-5 

itAR airdtra f4fit 

f 	ge114 .1 	3FITTR 

q)1: 

I. 	74 	1- zilctorati 	sim '01 

2. 	Dxla arR-Wd ugt ER «flu' 

wls 

Er-dr4: 

2,620,974,592.54 615,127,191.89 

0.00 

337,088.50 

2,053,700,000.00 

0.00 

427,524.00 

0.00 

1. Tm ,o6ci 	Tq=l am 

, 11/1 

2. fdzlw aiRrea 1'4fi) 	el 31-<1 

3. arm and t9id 4 3r-- f3a 

2,054,037,088.50 427,524.00 

566,937,504.04 614,699,667.89 
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2005-2006 

wiz/ 	tit 

145,518,022,834.56 

2006-2007 

wgz) 

127,739,638,777..02 

31-701 t1 zB.6 

Lid UT7f 

f4EV 	g(11" 	31571R *Er 

86,586,680,836.07 
79,762,370,427.00 

1. 	7.{-47-4t 	urt 	,d4r 	qrTruTbulvf  

257,066.00 2. 	w mi?r P.TTIT913.11. 	4TRrii 467,946_92 
117 31-‹F 14)?-11 -1711 ezikr1 

0.00 44, 
17,833,257.58 

3. 	gIV M , 11441 MIT 311-4.? 	641N.Tr 

1,719,549,593.08 4. 	fa 
593,805,729.73 

uT3T1 	31-qi 	WIT allvf 

205,329,806.79 M. 311f 48,189,687.84 
5. 	 6.4fu1 	T1 	•?-1 4 11q N.Tfri 

0.00 
0.00 

6. 	3O RR 	cfR.  ft7 7 VA luf 45-1 

88,511,817,301.94 v1 	4 80,422,667,049.07 

57,006,205,532.62 
47,316,971,727.95 31.3.2006 	q)iz? 

cirgrr ftztr 

67,665,377,375.37 
75,266,340,451.50 'sift-fa-41 Pitsi ER (Ho ftzrT 11711 ELIN-r 

396,817.61 
165,410.49 2. wdr 	crrqi 	(---4trt) 

80,344,656.19 
10,724,109.57 3. cltid 	Z41-d1 t1 	GLIM 01171) 

6,275,140.50 4.  
8,176,709.30 724-rcrffi3ti 	AT ,?[ Affil uZ cul so f 	zit 

TiTTT 	6411uf 

4,057,476.00 
7,995,543.00 5. r 	Ti--‹-T411 R)• cmcif b 41 E.41vf 

923,281,778.73 6• 	44 	t171 	ARi 3i7I<N1 

tR .a-m-tft 
1,842,549,742.04 

TD-Tirt 3N 7 n 
2,053,700,000.00 

0.00 
7. 	fdzla 3T1 	fI I 	,4i 	?r 

70,733,433,244.40 717 77,135,951,965.90 

127,739,638,777.02 slEr 124,452,923,693.85 
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2005-2006 	 3T-iir-4 Tiura-7 	 2006-2007 

•-tri) 	4-4 	 (F)  rE5 nfaxiq f4f4 AA 	 wgz1 	4-4 

	

2,528,402.043.45 	 f#111c qmil-* 31—TeR ttf 	 2,824,626,755.45 

	

953,914,838.00 
	

I . 	— 	 AM 3.741ql9 (•<-1 14 c4115 .0.1 1 	 1,075,082,980.68 
41 vrgitra t) 

	

0.00 
	

2. 	611.4 air lirrr 	 0.00 

	

225,872,182 00 	 3. ii-‹-f4  	4 	1.4,Ln «i iv1 
	

264,459,326.00 

   

3,708,189,063.45 

 

4,164,169,062.13 

   

Ere-RI 

	

427,847.313.00 	 I. 	ati 	q1 ,41-1 FA-rri41 'fl<i41 ai 30 Ti 	 450,961,649.00 
tiefq 	wur 	3f-<1 Th) 

	

0.00 	 2. a4 fl•-1 ii<14.4) a91-49 4171 	 0.00 
treArzt tR liftrzni mci 3RT-441 

	

232.101.132.00 	 3. 4z1 	 ftm Tun WIT 	 233,048,582.00 

	

223.613,863.00 	 4. 31-41 3grat (r 4-4I air 3F- VuT) 	 288,519,273.00 

	

883,562,308.00 	 q13 	 972,529,504.00 

	

2,824,626,755.45 	 v1 1,1 	 3,191,639,558.13 

(u) ar 4-11 	ai-dftd TeirF ffftvzi f 	tgicif 

	

55.984.555.17 	 30a 4 tizt 	 74,849,237.17 

q1.4 

	

223,613,863.00 	 aW 4 3r--- ftd 	711 u 	 288,519,273.00 

279,598,418.17 	 w13 
	

363,368,510.17 

204349,181.00 
VIZT4 

3T-41 	crrm 	 267,511,770.00 

   

   

74,849,237.17 

 

95,856,740.17 

  

2,899,475,992.62 (wi-u) 	 3,287,496,298.30  
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267,123,806.73 

249,881,805.72 

241,520,973.72 	 Vi 4 

241,781,965.43 
3FIRT41  	 9 

47N MIT ■i 141-I  

F1L5 qa-o-N 	31T-1H ilq 	 5,512,645,319.81 3,703,641,553.25 

5,521,326,147.03 vil 	4 	 11,272,034,673.06 

0.00 

8,680,827.22 

415,108,197.87 

33,532,021.44 

WO: 

I. 	KM 3T- 1 	Trt flit 

2. all 	fam -dTail apt 3T-4r 	TOT 
arrur a9 ,(1 r 

448,640,219.31 

10,823,394,453.75 

8,680,827.22 

5,512,645,319.81 

2005-2006 	 arget titvir-8 	 2006-2007 

-Er 4 	It 	 'MILD 11fIRI ftl't Wrrii AW1T WrIZI 	itil 

	

217,038,454.88 	 Muel get-tint 3I-VN * 	 241,781,965.43 

ql* 

	

266,253,004.68 	 1. cifklIfd-zil 	zr TR .4.1(4 	 275,219,895.76 
1-4,141 Tr Err &1M 

	

11,479.59 	 2. 	61 T-ict 4cp mit) rR GLIM 	 3,751.26 

	

483,302,939.15 	 vtl 	4 	 517,005,612.45 

zi-drt: 

	

225,872,182.00 	 I. TEi 	, .2T9 Ti-TT44) * 	# 	 264,459,326.00 
wil f%-zri Trzn 

	

15,648,791.72 	 2. 2. f4---d-r3T1 	arm f4,ar IT T1 641 NI 	 2,664,480.73 

	

1,500,000,000.00 	 1. tqica t 4 ti 3idfta m Trt v% 	 4,905,413,920.13 

	

0.00 	 2. — —A-RI' KM .0101 Ti. 2t tf Trt 1 	I 	 415,108,197.87 

	

7.36 	 3. Gm d tg 	ICI t cHiei P.11 TrEff 'M 	 2.78 

	

317,684,586.42 	 4. vrallfter uR qT1--F f4,-zrr #trT ,givr 	 438,867,232.47 
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190,501,353.88 

-49,555,262.89 

14,086.516.41 

207,819,176.88 

-33,556,309.87 

16,238,486.87 

3rgi-41 iitsqr-12 
.4-a4 	CC9Id ( 11717117, 	c c..fr? T, (4<c-41c1) ff 

qei-f 	311fl1Z 

I. 	all   31fOrEr 
Gldl 	vrft 

2. 	TRIT alluf 

155,032,607.40 
190,501,353.88 

0.00 	 311:0-R 	uff 0.00 

ferqufl : 31.3.2007 	'ft1 	uR cif Id ti••  3171 	TTI tirfttzli 111VOIM t, 4,061,100,961.03 TER) t mri 31.3.2007 	1-441u 
	 f 	it Triil 3,179,985,467.95 wrrE1 ti 

61 

m1-4 	 4,670,221,839.16 

1,969,423,481.03 

2,700,798,358.13 

6,981,950,571.88 

0.00 

259,135,857.10 

7,241,086,428.98 

4,670.221,839.16 

0.00 

4,670,221,839.16 

6,720,999,792.88 

0.00 

260,950,779.00 

6,981,950,571.88 

2005-2006 

4,670,221,839.16 

r- 1 0 

1=4v1 3ffiv7 (Mir 

2005-2006 uT 11-41 
741 cedVd-z6 ER a-PT 

0.00 	 •ur Trftra-zil 	R3r-frq 	wIT/61-3 

2006-2007 

wcrz) 

4,670,221,839.16 

0.00 



0.00 0.00 

155,917.17 12,924,461.70 

2. 31171 TR aRI 

31Tz1 31t-  w 	u f4r4t--  zar- zl 
3T— ftci 

*-4 

2005-2006 

194 

16,990,975,327.08 

ar& ftrI-13 	 2006-2007 

	 30V1151 	 Wzrz) 	th) 

to 	 go-t91 3170 x1T1 	 21,277,644,049.72 

319,581.75 
	

1. Ellis <pm eizi gva 	 56,914.00 
Tit 7Tft 

4,299,273,602.59 

12,924,461.70 

2. WI qz 3TRI 4 34ftw-di cow( 31R1 

30 wr 	 tgia 
3Mita 	TT ciRi 

kid14 

attf (PizI1(10 IT wri-thftffd .  
tr• TOT 

2,490,594,426.27 

155,917.17 

21,290,568,511.42 wl 	4 	 23,768,295,390.00 

   

   

23,768,139,472.83 

ar-firAl 	 

f4Rtz WIT  

(W) 414111 

T.0) arid c .?111 	) 	 2,058,237,294.51 

‘3tict ctar (traRi9 WO) 	 366,773,226.51 

	

(110 3*a *zgi (1-cito ITett 	 0.00 

3iftff 3r4RIfttri 	 10,707,128.35 

a. 3f4zifitra 3T-4-Rrfinit 	 52,084,917.47 

• 4 tit tt (tt 7) uffi 	 0.00 

• wit-41-41 fie1n ii 6E44 	 0.00 

tsi 	tzt Uft 

• 4vr9 ,z 	 9,856,561.00 

(z3) 	el 

• w4--4111 Iffasu f 	fldn ural 31RI-  WTI 4 Tr4aRr 	 0.00 
ear edErt f4f . fadxl two) aif4T 7P11 mc1 714 "et 	 0.00 

Ti. 07T9J 	cM Nx1 ma 4 31f 	i 4 Tr4 	 0.00 

,

• 	

41%.  f-tt (groi l I 	tgicti 'it 5 ATtaq'TA tR lit 30 e1 --11 UR1 	0.00 

Tuft at1 itzrt Trzu 

21,277,644,049.72 

599,277,600.77 

253,663,556.78 

0.00 
7,840,321.75 

51,481,418.47 

0.00 

0.00 

1,538,827.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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2005-2006 

wq.4 	4-4 

	

121,313,339.00 	 tgitir R-4. 1 	791 	ITT% 

taitir zi. 5* 9-P4 	fr41 . 	.(1 r 

	

1,124,853,373.81 	 r Ti- Err 5 	31ft 71:1 	TT  TT% 

	

64,259,049.88 	 ,(v...stit 8 	31ffi Th`). 	f 

	

803,000.00 	 i. tmitif RtgziT 9 14 31f ff 1,11 	,( 1 T 

	

2,225,030,487.46 	 ut 	4 

tie441-15 

co4=01 nftsEr NO W4.71 um' 

Ret-411-4 ufalftzri 

2006-2007 

wgz1 

121,313,339.00 

1,330,171,550.21 

123,667,744.88 

900,789.00 

4,073,712,550.93 

	

805,578,815,611.03 
	

Otpc4  	*Er 
	

916,354,380,811.15 

Qt: 

	

498,821,582,179.32 	 I. *-4171 	 tc.4-1) 
	

430,199,008,158.62 
	xi 4i 	,(1 	r 

	

0.00 	 2. zrfttTf 	 0.00 

	

Ptl&ti 	1-3 1 

	

1,304,400,397,790.35 
	

71 	 1,346,553,388,969.77 

: 

	

0.00 	 1. 41t 	eallfd-zti trR 	 0.00 

388,046,016,979.20 
	

2. Ti 	ql•rr tFit 741 crfft-Pd-ei m-r tit 	 298,730,806,509.00 

   

388,046,016,979.20 

 

298,730,806,509.00 

   

   

916,354,380,811.15 	 tisr (w) 

 

1,047,822,582,460.77 
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2005-2006 

wtrz) 	tr4 

5,200,429,855.05 

2006-2007 

In4 

6,651,409,637.29 

(ZI) el-11 6N1 3,1—  ?a Th9 Trzil ufW11-ftat 

fatscl qci 4 	31-17TH *14 

q)1: 

1,450.979,782.24 1,303,030,050.63 1. qi 	ritm vftlfaqi (r4t -Tu TiF4) 

0.00 0.00 2. armor 	,(11-11z1 v1.-f 

6,651,409,637.29 7.954,439,687.92 

EZ1-4: 

0.00 0.00 RtlitH1311 

( 	Ism) 

6,651,409,637.29 tg (Er) 7,954,439,687.92 

923,005,790,448.44 err (T+u) 

aril& ii-ezri - 16 

1,055,777,022,148.69 

Ni xftizr ftti 	Nxr Aur 

2,958,212,189.06 3,394,236,731.85 fi1E0 	 3TTITZ 

*4 : 

3,268,974,241.59 1,672,984,400.18 *--4tzT 	 Tr4cif i (wz1 rff) 

6,227,186,430.65 71-4 

rrat 

5,067,221,132.03 

2,832,949,698.80 1,176,709,000.00 Trt 	z11 	tc-41 

3,394,236,731.85 xla 3,890,512,132.03 

3T701 *MT- 1.7 

ihT9 	■14ci-{ ftliZt (iZ1x6) ail fta71 ?CM 

3,702,689,018.19 5,337,541,322.38 to 	qm-tto( 	3TT11t trq 

6,797,471,576.19 AZT 	1 tr ftvr mri TT 	f (m-4 Tr T) 14,494,485,255.24 

10,500,160,594.38 19,832,026,577.62 

5,162,619,272.00 9,009,309,000.00 al it ‹) ,(1-1 7,w41 Irt ed./Ph Wr 11-61 

5,337,541,322.38 10,822,717,577.62 

64 



2005-2006 	 31-1-/1-41 -riegi1-18 	 2006-2007 

-044 	4-4 	 W4TriT9 fAR W A 	Yi (q1c0 
 

	

19,411,408,887.33 	 fatorl getiLor * 31-giw tti 	 23,442,815,460.99 

4,032,436,573.66 m'r Tr-4.  .<1Dr 2,272,205,198.20 

23,443,845,460.99 71-4 

Erer4: 

1.1• 1 	Trl 

 

25,715,020,659.19 

 

1,030,000.00 
0.00 

    

23,442,815,460.99  
25,715,020,659.19  

  

    

aTi-71-41  	 

430 Z 3rftr4 () 

	

47,990,995.22 	 cu6.-t 3rf4R 

	

365,490,709.96 	 4441 f)9 	ul 3T101 

	

141,993.60 	 Tr. 	Itur 

	

62,991.75 	 Er . 	 Tr4 cr) 	L151 3Tftcr 

10,452,537.50 1Y 3ft4 

	

3,771,142.30 	 T. stred.- 	 

	

18,909,962.04 	 -1/irgTirt/11-ffr/et1ott zrar 31ftsi 

	

1,217.25 	 T. X1541-i 31-M-33 

	

311,550.00 	ugwrf1 41-tr9/i IR 

	

4,056,266.85 	 T. 	cb.4-41,c•t 311:41i 

	

1,424,362.34 	 z. 	MitsT 1 

	

1,837,740.00. 	 -mg] cr) Rgerr b`19 

	

454,451,468.81 	 .114 

31-1-/1-41  tiegit-20 

301-4- 9 4 xrt rfiti 

	

111,810,110.28 	 /)egt # -GEr1-4 

	

1,060,602,923.55 	 (() 	c).w *wr-5 

	

11,989,053.25 	 (Tr) 	 •itse.0-8 

	

0.00 	 (Er) 	t6ri 	 

	

0.00 	 () 	TO:ria71 c4tat 	— 4 3T 

	

43,500,035.00 	 -iErr 

	

0.00 	 (u) tCltb IT.1k Pi 	I e)w 

	

0.00 	 (7) Ovr9  	nazi eltqr 

	

1,227,902,122.08 	 vt 	4 

65 

44,281,077.22 

320,454,184.96 

149,654.60 

41,478.75 

10,102,978.50 

1,507,940.30 

17,937,081.34 

1,216.75 

303,635.00 

17,250,576.85 

1,837,740.00 

1,420,057.49 

415,287,621.76 

103,710,690.28 

945,569,409.49 

13,493,112.25 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,062,773,212.02 



2005-2006 	 31570  
2006-2007 

wEr4 	 1.4,4  Ot 71q/ft 4  nwq 	 wTr4 
(w) elms we *Er 

(4tIr Rtuzrr-1 	
-7,098,596592.94 (r) 	c)(If titv41-2 	

774,746,254.87 (11) 	c) ,c.gf ittwr-4 	
115,035,571.35 ()to itw-5 	

-1,183,279,347.71 
-•erf ticseir-8 	

13,397,177.12 (,)of *itself-9 	
940.66 (a) 	cniei clef 

303,789.47 (7) :I 	zee{  
0:0 	 3,002,545.43 3T111z1 3T1Wwpf 

(w) 	 23,093,907.84  wls 
(w) 	 -7,352,295,743.91 *w  ww4. 

(R31) Rz-rt6 lam 1'44 f4'4 ,E Mar 
(TT) er.zrff 

q)T (R31) 
3 (T+* 
3r510 Tizwr-22 
RRET 

634,715,753.62 
122,070,994.47 

0.00 
10,707,128.35 
52,084,917.47 

533,798,931.44 

218,839,311.55 
-65,696,390.06 

127,139.00 
19,388,630.97 

0.00 
0.00 

	

498,230,957.31 	
(w) 3-4u (aralf -t-d) wrrar 

	

108,490,710.25 	 (R3f) TrniTff 

	

0.00 	 (Ti) 3z-rcu ilfdszr f*r 

	

7,840,321.75 	 (3) 2ifty_olualem 
51,481,418.47 	 (T) 	arftzrft 3T-4-Rditzri 

(Et) 	f..q1c1I tic-Q.41-5, 874 9 4 Tr-edi 	9T11 	TT41 eiR1  

325,073,955.33 () vial titsz41-1 	tqlif 	SrTdfcicif1cr 
elfin comic-v.4 	3TRW 

foul 	3T- 13u uf3r 
163,181,405.24 163,181,405.24  NI) NMI 	4 31-rdfti 7-go 	ti f 0.00 (iT) csicIT 	5 *I tglof R. 1 ir cr 	ft-6)TM: atzT com evi •  gTRT 

31RW fkurrl 	3i-d-ft '<Or 
0.00 (ET) tviar R. 8 tf +Mkt t TIT 	lit tar 

19,388,630.97 	 zgra-1 	t 2 	tsrnr *Itstir 8 	 el 	17 cr,14 der 
UlRf 3ikw itarl 	3Taftff 	r 

0.00 (V tam( Tt. 9 # 4focir 	9-m mct Tit al 
0.00 	 (t35) 

1,173,687,399.32 	 %.,1 4 1,526,036,416.81 
315301 TiWTT-23 

561,537,071.21 

55,941,967.00 

141,5r mrff4ff f 	(4-fet *4) 
564,023,311.22 fa tccl go-itof 	argrF *E1 

10,161,817.00 44*filerTrq -R-411 Th131 	TT Tit 
574,185,128.22 

617,479,038.21 

12,648,057.01 
176,030.00 

crc11311 g1 ,0 MITT Th`t T ,c1R1 
561,537,071.21 	 sly 

617,303,008.21 

-5,075,794,865.78 
512,764,114.69 
63,686,123.08 
33,796,129.71 

198,644.30 
228.75 

22,839,780.25 
3,388,944.48 

12,077,110.75  
-4,427,043,789.77 

337,111,732.62 
15,542,177.34 

175,373,883.17 
528,027,793.13 

-3,899,015,996.64 

3,121,323.74 
563,592.19 

1,043,838.96  
4,728,754.89  

-7,347,566,989.02 
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wit-4141 li3r9 thkrIN-11, 1995 
wfki 30 3fqFriet 

MIT g.a-9 -cr-1 



	 4Tr9 
Ti 2006-2007 -V NTRi 3t17 

(3ita"--<r9 

grR.gri ,<IRT E9 cl 1 

.o t) 

638,056,954,072.80 1. 1 A-6 2006 	31-fit * 732,355,755,417.76 

61,354,464,043.87 2. (T) f)eilctor 5r 3Tr9 67,106,587,242.09 

0.00 4,694,303,881.00 (71) ,wcrm" Ti aiwqm 2006 -2007 

7,500,000,000.00 (11) 44 2005 -2006 a-- 	•?-kct)H * 8,705,696,119.00 

31179 MI 61(61 LI f 

22,767,000,000.00 3. 25,782,000,000.00 d cr) cl 	4 Gicnien uR Gqivr 

42,346,952.57 4. 6,340,896.23 61*-4ci 4T /11 1 DR OM 

33,532,772,869.68 5. 35,679,466,690.37 ealfazti q. m 	v.41.4 

6. 31J vrRrzti 

646,006,435.23 1,305,642,673.32 (T) e41zr 3i7F<T9 rlir •‹-its441 - 10 

0.00 0.00 (R31) *-4Rf 3i7E4T9 tsi 	to41- 11 

763,899,544374.15 	 875,635,792,919.77 
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zW-91-1995 
31-471lit AWE 
e)tqf) 

Plum wci 	 m-4 zi. 	3m-m*4i 	 3-01 

wq4 

0.00 

1. 

0.00 

cITA Tiq'tu1/aP1 5111 cbrli31 

3.K1 Tl 11-41 '<Of 

(T) 	c1,4t4INI 

aim 	ci 

10,241.931.298.44 (u) 	ut-til 	1/#41 f4if 	l'ii 12,066,160,967.17 

3,631,373.00 (Ti) utal tim FPI 18,383,512.00 

19.559,500.847.09 (E1) 	74-`4T9 23,242,300,421.50 

143,861.977.34 2. O19 	rd-a-fur *j cw.iii-r 150,229,864.83 

729,293,184.62 3. 4719 ffitl 1471itActi ufzi 995.413.920.13 
Tq 	NT 

0.00 4. 0.00 Tes  v-a9 cm4 tri 3i 	1 
m`t Trt Trfkftql 

860,044,648.90 5. 773,947,301.58 Aralird-4'1 mc'r Utr4 IR .1 141 vid 

1Tti1 Tq 	31-41 	i 	flt31 

6. 3f- 1 rffT9 

5,525,627.00 ()a.--411Z1 3171- 9 cl tIr Tio 	tO 242,079.00 
0.00 12.532,092.31 (u)*--4171 30r-4-r9 c)w 	t t 

732,355,755,417.76 7. 3r1 tlf 838.376.582.761.25 

763,899,544,374.15 875,635,792,919.77 

1;0/- 
(3r+14 	Rig) 	 f4szqaT2T9) 

1 1-1(-06crw1 	ljtql ek4Tf4T111 	 *-41-4 	f'4f 311 at1 
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m-rt 	p-rft.gri T 

• - 4 	er0 

0.00 

995,413,920.13 

1,263,124,429.49 

54ziki 	 qti 

2006-2007 FM' Arra Tit 

2. 	im- 	co 	 ftf." 

0.00 

729,293,184.62 

995,413,920.13 3 	Th4:Nittli1rffa 	tqf 

ATTI '<ifOr 	3Trir 	,Tivo Tmi 

cp4-cii41 iivr9 
2006-2007 4 vAT 

(wvii ,4-11 

1,724,707,104.75 2,258,538,349.62 
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71-1- 1--1995 
3M-Rflit 
(,)1) 

  

frA 

51,4 Ri 	 Trfri 	 Tfti 

   

729,293,184.62 	 1. 	Titqrtl 71-PosIT ffifr wzrrTm 

--c4 oti 4 TRft 	 

1:17-4M, 1-4-2006 	*14 31111 

995,413,920. 13 

369,799,234.94 

73,754,979.02 

12,258,644.80 

2. 

(I) 

(1[4 Tit flPfl 

Ta-r71-9 TR wzi 

Vrgf 	 WW4 

() c)(-1 -1 	 312,776,322.47 

(1) 	cc 	3ftz ri-Ft1 	 68,086,158.73 

(rI) 	IT9v3T44vr 71T T ftziRM 	9,355,921.30 
303,601,400.17 (Ii) erzr-V3441-r (tt.14)) 	 653,039,427.09 

198,920.48 (r) telLb litsq f*, o4=11•Fr 	 166,874.72 

k114 ,H6c.kg 4191 WIT 

175,853,707.83 (IT) 3RF 	(3Tr4-4f mrr arl-r-4-df) 	157,789,884.50 
2,243,858.81 

(615) 3TPT 	 1,755,056.09 
6,468,686.24 () cnti.41(14 31-49/tcitt) 4arezi alift 	7,013,349.48 

ITTR:rff 3t17 	 IPT17 

944,179,432.29 trl 4 	 1,209,982,994.38 1,209,982,994.38 
(2) ti-atn4 

51,234,487.84 
53,141,435.11 

i ,p14 (ct>144104 n-q-9 •-dr-t, 4rt-ff TFarlt). 

1,724,707,104.75 
2,258,538,349.62 

(3m z . f) 
W41-4 tkii5 coK 74 v.1 	 

(311. ftZ4M2r9) 

laVE 	3fl-w 
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31 liT4 2007 

te11 41t1 I ls  Sint titer 

1r4<1 	tri4 

732,355,755,417.76 I. m-4.--411 ,)vr9 f4fi 838,376.582,761.25 

3rzr-<r9 401 

995,413,920.13 2. 1,263,124,429.49 (t> 41r41 	foil cruiTi7 

w4qrtt 21.1k 

WITT19 AT 	urn 	Trt 	 

0.00 3. Wasi 3T13P-R ural 0.00 

797,460,625.57 4. ffftu 	-337 1 1,720,394.037.95 

734,148,629,963.46 q13 841,360,101,228.69 
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91-1995 
u'w 	gc1-1 

Ftwar 44 m-cr 11141 ,44141 ari-Ot  fT 

wg-3/4 wit 	tril 

290,166,320,241.86 1. co xii 	tzi9 f4Rr &Tr-al 11 329,348,320,241.86 
ndw olco (,)t.q .  
WIT 741 741 ,<Or 

441,136,875,404.82 2. eft-rd-41 # WOT 507,691,046,250.39 

3. co4i -c4 	1171 -f Ni":1 	c4tgl: 

0.00 T) 0.00 t— Rr tvoin ,r 	q1c4 
%.114 (HA) .(01 

995,413,920.13 RR) 1,263,124,429.49 OM Mti t 	44 44 flit 

97,249,249.50 4. IV 860,611,282.84 1140.4 wet irEf/3iv14'F tmicir 

649,009,294.56 5. 3444-67 719,476,206.19 

1,103,761,852.59 6. f4Thi 9i V 1,477,522,817.92 

734,148,629,963.46 841,350,101,228.69 `^ 4 

roof, arif 

(1)  

(Li u wrel 

31-3-2007 	ti zMITI 3iR i V ATIT1 7211791311 58,832.45 c.m..4 60,310.19 (-I NA 
nzl)ctrot 	cicnizir itzm 3i71-m7 

870; 56,96,120.27 (2)  465,06,71,054.34 31-3-2007 	.(i.071q. 	614Oit1f 	9 3i21-aff 

99,54,13,920.13 (3)  126,31,24,429.49 31-3-2007 1115 T1‘4-ff f4.14 	dcbizu mxikic614 

(4) 12,354:26 mit4 31-3-2007 cl5 Tot) •(-4 1-1 3i7r4T9 1:17 14,527.40 citt4 

(5)  -4M rffttE.M 	ITV 	eivid te4-1 qZ qm -r q1 gfkt-Iis 	> 	f44.zi 

Trzn 

(6) ciltdrach 31 1F tR c)tq'f 	1.1 	ci 1 b 2.11 717n 	I 

(3TINT *. 	 (an. itZ4ffina) 
WrZi 	Ci 1 6 cpi ,1 • 	r t F ` 	 c 	litEzr f41( 31TVT1 
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2005-2006 

WRI 	trit 

2006-2007 31-1701 	I ts.44 i-1 

f'dft WTI 

351,860,350.11 945,787,988.35 I. 	c) t.41 'ii 	ii-10 

445,600,275.46 774,606,049.60 2. 	c)w ift7H-11 

797,460,625.57 * 1,720,394,037.95 

arTet 

Act, 	'43) 	TA 1T-4 vrffi 

259,899,320,241.86 290,166,320,241.86 Mk.oc4 qd-r q 	3TIRTR * 
ut14: 

0.00 0.00 (1) wzi W 41'0 •-f (.1)(1) () 

4 Ira *1 Tit 70i 

7,500,000,000.00 8,705,696,119.00 (2) 2005-2006 ff-W ,(vcni ,t 	ITN wr 6ichH0 

0.00 4,694,303,881.00 (3) lilcoH 	 3i7KT9 2006-2007 

22,767,000,000.00 25,782,000,000.00 (4) I:Rcam+ 

290,166,320,241.86 

arld Tiuw-3 

329,348,320,241.86 

sriftrazil 4 A xi 

c..4)‘1 	wci 	ufttt Tri 

srfffiftzti (wrra IRT) 

375,283,899,868.45 441,136,875,404.82 %.9c4 gee-q7 * 31 	rz Gralmt 

wW: 

359,145,530,756.32 295,946,617,512.57 1. -•=c1-zi 	 Rift (di IdTIR) 

0.00 2. 71 	crealiraRil qZ FrvgrA 0.00 

734,429,430,624.77 737,083,492,917.39 .1 

0.00 0.00 I. 	edairani 	t ft$1 	d24/R121 

293,292,555,219.95 229,392,446,667.00 2. 	Ti W 	 7Tuff ti 

293,292,555,219.95 Az 229,392,446,667.00 

441,136,875,404.82 Ylq () 507,691,046,250.39 
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2005-2006 	 2006-2007 

wErt 	ttA 	 wiz) 	4'4 
(31) al-11 zrvi ar—ftu dui 

	

0.00 	 gcl-f 	3TTTR (RRtfT-a 	 0 .00 

q14: 

	

0.00 	 I. 	crriTr g -1 .30-41 	 0.00 

(341-fa vi) 

	

0.00 	 2. 	3T- 1 ff9-171) -9 	 0.00  

	

0.00 	 qlg 	 0.00 

: 

	

0.00 	 74/TIT-9130 W'r al it 	 0.00 

Tr4 efiftti 

(zftu `!lam) 

	

0.00 	 * 	 (() 	 0.00  

	

441,136,875,404.82 	 7/3 (w+m) 	 507,691,046,250.39 

-340,616,288.64 

-98,499,614.02 

536,365,152.16 

ar41 tit 	s4T-4 

vlcp4 461 tq/A-  4 

I. ck 	T itazn- I 0 

2. eltv 	 itiv1r-1 

3. nredtzr 	Tirt 

wrzri •<!Pi 

3r141 ,(i(s4T-5 

f41 1  

I. clwr Nei-10 

2. c)' 	1 titsen-11 

3. a)-41-zi 	Tv 0101 1-Ittzlf- I0 R) 1 I 7-4 PatrtMski t 

gTR1 4 Tr4 3Tf i uf31 

4. m-  di tr t5ul 114 	714 'Zi9i trtg urdi t. 10 4 atrr 

(4ciliici: 	-41-r U>tl Ti4 	 

884,725,457.97 

60,348,742.01 

158,687,652.61 

0.00 

356,118,156.86 

480,289,430.60 

24,203,695.38 

999,462,818.79 

194,442,728.02 

235,460,847.01 

48,156,424.10 

97,249,249.50 txl 	 860,611,282.84 

  

   

	

1,103,761,852.59 	 *vi 	 1,477,522,817.92  

NT& 7izzil-6 

arm grfZgri  

El4b1 3iV1WMr zi. 10 

	

248,927,312.70 	 (IF) vrrR- T 	 312,115,652.93 

	

372,082,083.81 	 (R9) 7 	 979,171,713.88 

	

18,163,597.00 	 31f 	wrr Rift 	 13,202,598.51 

	

6,833,441.72 	 (ti) 3T1 	R)m fl 	 I , 152,708.00 

	

0.00 	 ) redti urliZgri 	 0.00 

	

646,006,435.23 	 t 	 1,305,642,673.32 
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(4)4-1 --41 falli -  flcic,5 SIT z4vili, 1976 

RAI 30 3T---r-aTit -AA 

2-TT gdmi EN 



f464 .41$q 	 ITT 
Ti 2006-2007 MI ATRI 

(10111-1-1 

I 	7I 

eg4 

9,460,433,767.71 

70,949,744.35 

1. 

2. 

1 3r31 	2006 	3111`k 

44* 	IR-19 fai)avirNI 	Arit 

10,248,271,049.49 

80,438,038.90 

uziki 	tr Tin7 

18,474,886.05 3. vrTf fltBlur 20,351,973.80 
1,888,860.88 4. iiR-k-ict) purt 2,683,745.67 

0.00 5. (T) 44 2005-2006 Uwl-Hcovc 	FFT 0.00 

Thct Glom ,(1 	r 

0.00 Tcr 0.00 (R30 44 2006-2007* i'41-0 	ittp-r cipid 

w(tyN- 	ATFI ,t1 

0.00 6. 0.00 c' 	ladzr 117 MT' czavf 

758,847,074.30 
821,856,008.00 trz.  wwr 

65,824.50 (T1) &Mc( 	11 	Trz 6411vi 114,382.75 

0.00 
0.00 (Er) arftli uR 

7. 31^u Arftgri 

52,913.21 
30,827.00 cater 	- 22 

112.00 
0.00 (u) c)tmi T .RRIT - 24 

10,310,713,183.00 X13 11,173,746,025.61 
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TA ■rh1i-1976 
3rzITit A.W1 

rt) 

  

f4137M q-Ef 

    

WIT 

    

3.1-<rzull 	 zr51 	 (fl 

 

    

    

23,112,452.19 

1. 	sr IRTg Wri 

WWI) 	tt4 

25,482,892.36 

xi1/41t1 	Wrf 

(1) 

4,609,686.19 

766,165.31 
5,547,198.21 (2) 

(3) Lulf 1TM 7-q 31-m-rv) ql.)/r ittITTM 762,256.98 
18.975,087.51 (4) 47r9/.341-f (1-Cr) 53,205,221.18 

12,432.53 (5) Rzirff lifozr ft4 13,595.82 
(TAR 4). -rli) 

10.990,856.73 (6) 3TR:I 1/117 (3TT-edt 311.Z 3711-4-df) 12,855,649.10 
140,241.17 (7) 31-1--r8 142,990.06 
404,292.89 

571,400.13 (8) criq 64 1349/tit-11 4 1 T 1 

3rrft mi 41V4iti 	.R331-R-UM 

59,011,214.52 
98,581,203.84 

vt 4 98,581,203.84 
(u) 	VThrroc 	: 

3,202,155.49 
4,329,603.53 writ-4 

&fit w f411fui 

228.763.50 

2. 3FR:1 3T--rzrfi'rat 

(() 	22 
648,700.75 

0.00 
0.00 

(1) ftiT •(-Its441 24 

10.248.271,049.49 3. 3t-a t-Er 
11,070,186,517.49 

10,310,713,183.00 vl 
11,173,746,025.61 

go/- 

(311-rzi 
F4 z1 	6(t)1 7-4 TE0;1R31.11-" -eb-Tt (3n. M7- 21-9) 

1-zr liftua 1*1 31TTpti 
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flu .fl•sic5 

31 1-04, 2007 

wftr tom' 7E1 zr-7-1-41 ti.tszr r 

'OM 	tr-i to-1 

50,197,237,554.39 I. 4)-4-4rfl fa)ti 56.368,849,1 36.29 

ii5 ,44 4kr 	-a-r 

10,248,271,049.49 2. 11,070.186,5 17.49 Th—xiqrtl ft411 \9661,4 

	 ff0 TzfRiR 

0.00 3. 0.00 rIt4 302-17 tql<11 

164,849,746.85 4. fir err 1 202,237,572.58 

60.610,358.350.73 vi 67,641,273,226.36 
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41111 	-1976 

d ct) cb  g (11 tt){  

1. 

(w) 

(I) 

,01 	f 
4lt ti.9 

Pdw 

3T-13-01 

2 

tILO 

17,018,546,093.41 

wri-4r-41181x7 1-141,5 

rrreiffei 4 Nxr 

(2) cl cb 	r 	err 3 39,109,514,794.1 4 
(1) ( 	 ti$44 

LITTRT 	fAtt A--€4 

(1) 71r-4-Rr 717 4 f*rr 	r 4 11,133,608,144.3 1 
(2)i-trrt 5 -91,810,807.3 7 

r ffitt 

zzir 	& tzl ,(1 	r 

2. 6 257,483,357.17 
c.t) 	qt1s1EV co 4 -tog 

3. 344-4- 9 	tit 	r 7 105,791,725.79 

4. ftf4t/ 9T-4 8 108,139,918.91 

67,641,273,226.36 

ra~i f 

T(th 

13,994,085,492.57 

36,050,214,794.14 

10,286,952,136.31 

-62,213,370.01 

142,934,221.93 

98,935,098.63 

99,449,977.16 

60,610,358,350.73 

1,208.15 eito 	 

mz frcrdii 

1. 31-3-2007 m•1 	404' URI k4 

2. 31-3-2007 'er 	crorati 	t4 
crer-ii9 trziR 

f4tapir p4R 

3. 31-3-2007 	of'07:roto 343r<rq q 	c17 

atiT UYINicAtl 	Wieur 4•7 
4. II-i3em-9 	474-r4 4-Itlftt 	ffit4T Mt civic( tc+-4 

4 sriar 1T TT t I 

5. vtafac, afTtI17tR c)t41 	cf Barr TRU t I 

flum 44 

3,981.09 clio \N ■44 

489.58 i?zi \N-p-0 

wq, 44 

4,308.98 clit.4 too 

412.70 clIC4 '044 

1,313.49 Mitt .094 

3TTUTR tR qcfritf,f 

0/- 

(31.1r4Rig) 
W41-4 tigii5 ,1)1 ,t 74* ffuzr 'tart4wrft (3TT. fav4-1121- ) 

t"4"1-4 latzi fkRi 3TITTF 
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2005-2006 

wAll 

28,582,546.08 

68,987,768.46 

1,344,061.55 

17,148,080.37 

48,787,290.39 

2006-2007 39-{1-41 

ftWi JFIT '04 	 tit 

46,243,134.61 

86,061,847.62 

1,344,06 1.55 

20,600,42 5.41 

47,988,103.39 

1. 	-i311 'tit W-21 	31f 4T vrlT 

2. c) to , its4-0-25 A 31tM WTI 

3. ITI.R. 	c)ti) 	3r14- 	wrft 

4. -ert 3tigza-22 # 30m viii 

5. Awr 	24 4 31ftrT 7xri 

*Ef 202,237,57 2.58 164,849,746.85 

3T ti txii-2 

(T) 	 eflt 	ufftrazti 

11,355,144,440.35 
13,994,085,492.57 ft1 cl qc119 ( 	3TIR 

u114: 

15,534,780,326.22 1. *-41-11 	fke4m .<113f 1o0 13,514,223,600.84 

0.00 
0.00 2. gralptil q-11 ufk 

27,508,309.093.41 
26,889,924,766.57 

0.00 I. 	ufzlll f4 .-A TR 7r#/gTFA 0.00 

12,895,839,274.00 
10,489,763,000.00 2. 	414 	fl•-f 	gfellftzri 

12,895,839,274.00 
10,489,763,000.00 

*Er (T) 

of) al--1) 	3i-dfta crfa-fazri : 

17,018,546,093.41 
13,994,085,492.57 

0.00 
0.00 %9c4 qd-p-of 	311 ,(irt tTi 

(7 fa  IS4) 

viler : 

0.00 I. 	gRr gralfatti (4r-fff 9-Q4) 0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

2. 	311 tP-114 

0.00 
0.00 A  

0.00 

0 .00 74ITT9130 	cnqii 	Tit 111"&traTt 

(ITF TiR1) 

v/i (z3) 0.00 
0.00 

13,994,085,492.57 31 AM WI *Et (*+EI) 17,018,546,093.41 
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2005-2006 

C, 4 

ar-13:1-41 ,(itc44r-3 
2006-2()07 

14-0 	 Act,  	 wrr 	f 	
4-4 

3931-41 ttgIT-4 

xi 4 4-4 ,( 01  

Mt.c, c4 gc4-1 	* 31-'1-UR *Er 10,286,952,13 6.31 
9,483,915,062.01 

10,286,952,136.31 	 31 li- 4 	slisr 

co 

11,133,608,144.31 

tzt 111-31 

W14: 

sly 

(731) 	 titseif 22 4 1icLic4W: 

,(114r (off wrri 

	

(w) tvidir 24 	ticziaw: 

	

toc4 gem um 	 q 	 -62,213,370.01 

73,313,370.01 

11,100,000.00 

-102,910,807.37 

-91,810,807.37 
-62,213,370.01 	 (w-i-v3) 

to go-P-14 	317IN *zi• 
36,050,214,794.14 

1. qEf 	1 ,‹ I-r wri 	Tri fl(-Or 
0.00 

2. 2006-2007 	Tr-q- 1R 	3171-419 	
0.00 

3. 2005-2006 	tNcort * In wr gcnizir 
0.00 

4. Act) At 4 of cmtif tR  	
3,059,300,000.00 

39,109,514,794.14 

Sri : 

	

44,190,000.00 	 411dl 	i wir 	Trit 	
24,800,000.00 

	

758,847,074.30 	 4fl-f 	7. ER anvf 	 821,856,008.00 

	

10,286,952,136.31 	 vr 	4 
11,133,608,144.31 

Erzrzi: 

	

0.00   Tgweii Tit 	 

33,221,314,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,828,900,000.00 

36,050,214,794.14 

0.00 

-45,580,824.67 

45,580,824.67 

0.00 

-62,213,370.01 



31-1-40t ituat-6 
	 2006-2007 

114,4 legi tnplw 4 9w4 

1. tuft *RIT-21 
	

223,235,596.23 

2. kir cur-25 
	 20,903,440.22 

3. c)i.st *um-22 
	 10,635,299.91 

4. cltar #MIT-24 
	 1,783,781.24 

5. 1TRtzt 	4 uft 
	

925,239.57 

tti 	 257,483,357.17 

2005-2006 

erA 

122,093,349.68 

8,743.26 

4,905,212.42 

66,396.31 

15,860,520.26 

142,934,221.93 

393141 

3Iftrerg9 4 tit wit 

	

82,415,090.21 	 1. 	c)or titgit 21 'Or 25 	 89,312,112.96 

	

532,224.15 	 2. 	 c1.sr 25 4 	 532,224.15 

	

15,987,784.27 	 3. c)(91#M1-2274 24 4 	 15,947,388.68 

	

98,935,098.63 	
105,791,725.79  

arw-41 vit..gi -8 

Rf4tt 71 

1. c)o trurn-21 

2. c1 or tit.04r-25 

3. cltor rut-22 

4. i.gr 

5. 3tri kr &low() twit 7t-i7ri-22 tr 241' 	ftcrtra wgr 

Bier A ir4 Nftrw af'ir 

6. zia-Tur gi.<1 4.)•010 twit ato-21 t 25 0 fttitm 

gl7T A TT4 

s/st 

42,152,918.61 

15,629,327.45 

10,777,023.60 

11,542,218.32 

16,879,498.04 

2,468,991.14 

99,449,977.16 

44,580,631.79 

16,840,377.45 

10,867,474.17 

11,548,123.32 

16,886,121.04 

7,417,191.14 

108,139,918.91 
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ct, -.nil graltzt rift/ *3m-lvf 3IT-4t1 aftrfizm awl cob , alu: 	.1.i fzuTuil -4-di 
1952 t 31fteTeriff *4 tM-4,4)411a 4r4511 fiftr 
ti 'di 	iTer:Fr Tii w4 -4Trizfr wl aTurgrzw -51*4 

fteirff 4 31q; lift4R1*-1 trzINT 74 73:41 3r4FET * 
feu3KATr-mw 	•114 Amer 4)(4* 3-c-krt* aftrfiztli 4 

1971, 1976 74 1995 4 7:140.44 icbqr 7V411 Ti4-4R1 
trf7-47 41-r qiqiir * ch4liit f441,4 ta6crog AIM trizpir 

sbi-IYI: 1.3.1971 *1.8.1976 	oit#1 15.11.1995 

* Arc lifr4Ti AYR 41 ,411 1971 114171 	t Tit Al 

*ii 	'Err4qtriTar{ ,I n4 <41A-1r I *in uftr TT Trfc4R 
47Tff q) ,-iiii, 1995 4 fd-Kcf • -•Tfkir TrziT I 

ch v11( 	ifatzr ?eq. 	iid-tom' q 	wr -5704 
sgrw al.' al gralszt fife, *74 * .iii-if Frit *Fq 4 
*mil Act, Tur Agri chkir tIcto-i.ciiil ifTsLifetT cilAir, 

ct, 	.ctR1 1:1F MT 4ki-f 0-1) ,411, 4“-friii-fi fi4ti:1 H6 ,44 04 HI 

q) ,7111,*471 am I:ft 71 3Tt744.rdi 47W fitful-4 ficitf, 
•s; q ^tilii 	q 	giti lRII iici 6 cif *1 v.14*-1-4/07,4 

w4o4 *rf--dfifir, flqlqciT AT q+4•11fit4* ilf-dfiFtr 
vegr9 ti 32 Otzl chitikvii, itch{, 	rsmil AI 

liselicitt * 	•?Tli 	-1' cro-ktit 4ltdtz1 fiftj chit 741§E1l 4 

WI:11*i fct,cit •11cif t I 

cr. 	iii( '44E4 firti i-illdi* cI(Il*1.  c;(51TRIVE 

ell 	mIlt 	tifatzr f-ifi.4 AT ir*--luf .344.4 3iftiftzfr1 1952 

WI NItT 5 Cr  (6) * TIM Ilfaff Fiqich 47 1:1-$14giT 

titlkiv (Aar * w-4-04, 7if-wrzit **-41 mT) aftif4zrri 
1971 	•"1 t1T1T 	19(2) 	*' 3f-d4ff -WI quo.' tl 	1141R 

Tir-dIzi firti ii.lidi 	.-T fau *TT 341cfrif 	i wfrff * 
liklItichlq 34R).  A Phil Aicil *1 34TET*I gltf Atilt GOV 

31-141citzi -44141 ellg gm rcbqf 4t1t-lf t MR 

*---1-44 
 

with *391:11-c-i*fa -sr9ff fctmt Amt t 1 
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ii f). - dui ultli tilld-I 	ifscu-I ulqi 

2. 	- ..4i V( falirt 
..... 	 ..cq:  44.4 	c4,iqi0.4, 	0,17 	14i...4,4,4r:14  

2.1 	cri-f 1717 

tq1T311 .Wr 71)11 iii 	ti LIR4LIF7141 ttrdT3ii 
2.1.1 	,'-lc11 

114 	-11 31:-T( -Ig ti 	2.11ftl, 	1.09 2.1.1.1 	4tzt 	cw.464 	4iKT 	*, 	v1,4,( 	4  

WE 3TR-ItTi 49171 eblq1041, 	fql gl (1  
. ?.irtrail 4F-TArrrr-ffzif 74 	4 1.09 Wt'r 	tc\LI igIcif 4.s.,-41 2 A (gic11 TitalT 8 it 7 7TtF grdlszi 

*I 1st 3T-4-{ 	vrf-zilTrzfr tl i tT f-i4F 	kw, 	31t-u1 	Li tuillit-cit.\-4 

317111 4-Atzl chv-iirig,  

91 -141 	1:1 	74 	cila, 	cm.r 	*i 	ii-Fra 	kit 

-TRH ti 

74 2006-07 * Frit; f"--7:1I P-TM9T * I-117z1 
2.1.1.2 	ogiqf d -c(cf (gictT 

„ A7z4*-.4r1-61-T ,01c4 	fq-9171 .4ti 	at 
7-c7z1I 	411c1I 	3iErd9 1T Atli 	f--4 	-6-  

.* TR---4 3424-4, 2007-08 1 	obi-ink-1 iTiatszt 
w 	ffal 4 3Tql 	,ft cinitlf Ailf t fqu-  fif€T  4i/di  .-1 	Pi wilior 	3T-/- 3/7 31-u-07  

1Tfttillitt-it=0-1G11 ,71 	,.itir3-if -41-0-11. 	..ii ,-1.4 31T1tt f -zii ARiir I 14-4fiTu 	,T11zi aligioq iTcR71-4-rq' 

ch 	nii( 	iTtisEr fafti 4J id-f 	et)f (79 -1t cblq 04 P-Tiliii-ITTcif- c 	11I 	t3frdt1 T11 

2008) 'f"" k-icifird 04 croqiciq / 3744171 ohlqiciq kg: .11.4 TR Ti 2007-08 	tzrd1  

'll" f I  Tr- ift aTt 2006-07 ri '1 cm(u1 A 
TV T-2.11TFTWT -41f4'W Alcii Wl 31M1=1 	-Er kit ,Twilf 

c441 ,11 tzfaT34 -4 4-041  
2007-08 -4 .441 ,4 kzr4T3-if *21. 	t..1f s31R, III 	dx-R 

fq-91-Lf 	aii 	2006-07 	t 	T11:11f71  
cior4licf 	mcfici -t 	Icli TErTh- 	v4.1-7 	4.R-113-i1 	Tsf 4 ,yiqa -T.R.Trcrii34 grk1 t-KiziciR 3#717 fq-dTITT 

2006-07 * -wcil -4 71*11. ,111-11 -6-71 341 	q-rfiTT ‘4- 	,114 arct qri-ti* fi&-i m-r4 

3vATTcta -stlf- *TR-qqt 	-Ei 2007-08 A t 

:Mz11 	(lc ilThi 3-TU9if+-41 ,31N,1111 

2.1.2 	ti (4Li .Kigi 
2.1.2.1 	74 	2.1.2.2 	ch 	,--Ilt 	ilfdtzi 

T-rdff ITT t (-4.1-m (1 , 1111 -16 .  t, Llropid: 
-e fifir 	4 4 1(5-f 	1Nf 	N31- 	1icr4r91 

'am ftzi-T TIFTATri-qt 	wri. 	 if-ii 	cqu 4 *41 Ar44 
3T--grrT, 	IR 	-cr4 	IT-4-i 	*1 	.s;ich 	-417 

311l 	1Trit cii) -criTrm -wrmidT -ig7T1Iz1 	wild', 
Lifi4LIFTV-Ii .0 (1 ,1R-4 
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(gidt NETT 4 	fitri 	 

397:n7 sel 

14d 

7T tr.f 
711.t.7k4. gri-vot 4 

ZTfYT 

317T 

51072.12 2046.36 52232.23 105350.71 105577.70 -227.00 5 

4UT tthaTT fo4l 	-fcw1.1gi wis:5-1 - ku1u1q1 

2.1.2.1 ifE1 3 	i *-1 	ft-4T 41(e-41144) 1:1{ 

rebir 7:11 Hlt1 0414 t1 ,71i44 :174 	T-m1 4 Vital 	 

1't   ft..247  	 2.1T oi.444 

chH1 kip-14 31T *1 11-14 	3d9 fir 	fRF 

T11 . 7 O rZi (1114 	c:RIT 3rurri 	1TT 

* -Fq14 Stair r1tgf fl:r4Of 3T-NR 

01-T 	14 	1 AlciT 	IP 74 ir4ff ITT 

Ist-4IH9-e C1'111f 	M,..74 

tig-fecITUFT 	Vcr T ql 	Aldf 7P41 

TITM 	114141 74 1161c1(51 TRIVW 

"TATO* wc W4)1( gRtfitifi-Ta t zar 4,61 

3T-IAR 31Triiz1r TRH tI 'ffzurti, 311 117,11 rchqt 

TRIT Wzi (611i-4 0e.14 *I ft-RI tl 	trZt 

kr,3Tm 4 	44 1c51 	c:RIE tilfi 	FIT Ti 

3Tcrirt T-41t1 

2.1.2.3 -MI 3.1:R 

eb 	fAfir 	 17T d ial ti(scit 5 

(*.Rfq.) * fcitiq -r- q -r7 fq-ITE'T 7:1 Tim acid! 

f9-47i f Sri 	(c,44 105350.71 **4 tll 7-4* 

c:1(_11* 39117 (1171 tc044 105577.70 ci4I 01 I tc, 44 

227 cilii5*- 1.Tfr*71:11t1T9*-1.  3747Wdi ill 

Atirdzli 	 * 34t1 	 

3rArtrt Trq 	11-4 fA-476 	tr.q 34fwa 

tr-T 37KI-Fru t 2TT T-1141 Trif-t Tf 

AfF ch ild 1,1.-id At areurta t, tau 3f -d-T fit 

1,1(.1f A t : 

c-wid ch11-1cf TR 9-fatd -t 1 bra  	4) 

Uzi 	cb 	 4 4 	(Y111.-ri 	 vrrf-ri 	TR—t 	 
zt f-4F 441 	imf -urT vrri-Tr Te 

3. 

3.1 	wr 

	 3Tr 	i e4 ,711g 	311tTR TIT 

it( -1;bqr -A7Tr * I cto-kii-I 4'r-atszi fAftl fl'ild-t A fail 

474101. 014 f4ITTIT, 	fl 4i714.) 	3T4t7147T VI 

#.-E).z11 	#1179 /71:171F / .714775/ 1:1171R / 9 8 9 9 / 

41 21-Th1-0/576-627 1c-lict) 03.01.2002 	*1. "iTT. 

7F-10( 1 )/fdfdt1/2005/ t7/450-490 fcil* 23.7. 

2006 gR1 ,11111 31'T 	-‘-ltelcbor 4 	77 r'idt 

NP-11-q 3itTFRif 	3TTrign =Fa 1 

f-qff 4,11c 4 (aui fqgm) 	fitift-ff c-)(gr* 

HIHI 	Li 411:Firft 	37 TA 	Hp-iot 

f-I4*:11 7-4 Treear 	79-Ti i-161i1g1c11 

311T37,*174 tiAk<4 A qtp-Rf chtl; Hrsb 4111 A 

1 
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*IT tthair Cita 	-%I.Li uiql *ER T1 IGW tri<il 

3.2 	aitafTW 3-1ft-e 

cha-innil if4ml fifel 4iiai *----zi -qiki 	si~ sF  ri WT 3Tidf7* 31 Tuff* * afer4ii 

31TH 14 ti ' 1'1-111 mmicif * 3i T1 	chs-iliii if-  d14 'tilts; AI 3ite{W 3T1TTE riltzli 1T 	t €4-1ii 

'OR fifty 41A-11, ctoilla 	ei)A-11 MU ch4vil fiklq 71 Thl t iii il 4E1 2008 * )(1-1 wrzi an(4 

iita.,g. 41H1 ,-i) ,1 -11 I3kT Ter-49T 	ti 	tifikitifiteli 74 di 	1 . 1 	k..it4 itdal 4 3Ift.TW 4is41 -4 ctoq ziel .  

T4 311TZZ chai4Wii1 3417:1Ti tTITI qc113-ii W 	--a ttc-4 (c,1,14 	109654.28 4415 	, ttN9i1 

.T117 84136.01 a ils 3241 kco4 ,1 	6764.13 	stoikl : 9-11 I 

444 	chlql 04f 743Q4-11--zr 	cniq og'i *-r 

ch 	r41( 	if-4.174 fifer t-ilics-f * 3TtafTT 311TTZ f47T gR1 

si 	ct) qEf 31ftZ fang( 77111 t 	V if cr)41iil 111-4sq 

.t: fifil 411dg 	122 gals (*) 3tig7 4-1--Er T*--rzit 	1,31-14 

A 2005-2006 c 	25r 	TT 31fi3Z ichqf 

77111 

air4F1W WI-411 	71171 tl 4 . 	3/TT-Tz  fk Lisi  j ry f-A7  wript 	wrErF  -it ict,,,4T  

TRII t, 3-4 ardri * act> ch(-1* f- 	r4 	Tu TN* 

*ram A 3Trzi--*I, oro4ki4 wraTzt fti-T 44 16-f* 401-I TY 

7M TRU t 1 

INT9 : 	fsmi 
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#uT trftur 54 11 J Ur 

ch 	itat7 fifty 4 , 1di t 31 4-114, 2007* iiri1-1 vt-r-471 "fft/T 3171'74 «i4 'T, TrIf7P41qT1 -dTi 	i 	*If itur 	f7-44 acKF,NI 32 0-117T migkt 	i1 * c.k4 wrffm Tr4t4* 	 1:471-4 N.Rrut4 *1 *417 4) ,(11 ct) 	tql if4-64 f9fif TiTr-69  	3 	T TRIkfr 	aTreff-t tr-{ Tff f7-44 f44-(furql 	is 0444d 41(11 TLEn-r ditcI ticcf tl 
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1. 4-4 71 7111T 	 uzfr 	r 'TT Wtfi 	* 711# 	f777R:f Tql.# 4UT tr#Arr *77 # 
aTmrtfw 941 

2. #iN1TRIVI ft111-J f-41:1-ff avirf-9-4* 3TN-1-9-4 f71g TRIff ch(c1f (ft .0 ftliTg f's 	TR V-144 7eTT 
aTf7R7 174 clW,7117 	Trdri 	.1(gr Traf7u -F-tr rogr Tart 77f 4 4u1 .77* -1* 3T-IFEr *I 

3. RoiR 1l 7efr 	T 771 f'c 	Trg i-,Pelcb(4* arglr( 

#igl*fff fcr-0 fivirm 	-A-gfi* kolf 

(ii)   3TP4 74 0444 #urrsur-k7 trd Tr-dri  	-FiRrff #ZT Itkfr ft-9V 14 driTifigcr 
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